


It is my pleasure to present this edition of Voices of Arkansas for the 2008 

elections. This publication provides a snapshot of voter turnout and registration 

for 2008 and provides a look at the programs my office provided to prepare 

both election officials and voters alike.

This election year was a historic one for Arkansas and the nation. 

It added a presidential primary to the state’s election schedule, 

featured two presidential candidates with Arkansas ties and saw the 

election of the nation’s first African-American president. During the 

excitement of a presidential election cycle, the state’s election 

administrators find themselves under the microscope, 

and I sincerely applaud the efforts of our county clerks, 

election commissioners and poll workers. Even in the 

face of torrential storms, they remained dedicated 

to conducting the people’s business.

I hope you will find this information both 

interesting and useful. Detailed election results 

are always available from the Elections Division, 

so please contact my office if we can be of  

help to you.

Secretary of State

The 2008 Vote
Voices of Arkansas



2

Voices of Arkansas
Table of Contents

The 2008 Vote 
A Tale of Two Primaries 	 3

Continuing Education  
Training Election Officials 	 4

Preparing for the Election 
Maintenance, Testing 
& Voter Outreach	 5

Voting Systems in Arkansas	 6

VoteNaturally.com 
All You Need To Know About 
Voting in the Natural State 	 7

The 2008 Vote 
Turnout by Party 	 8

The Presidential Primary 
Early & Absentee Voting 	 9

Turnout by County 	 10

The Preferential Primary 
Early & Absentee Voting 	 16

Turnout by County 	 17

The General Election 
Early & Absentee Voting 	 18

Congressional District Results 	 19

The Race for President 	 20

Ballot Issue Results 	 22

Turnout History 	 32

Voter Registration 2008 	 33

Voter Application Sources 	 34

Voter Demographics 	 35

New Voter Registrations 	 36

Total Registered Voters 	 38

Voter Registration Under NVRA 	40

Voters by Congressional District 	42

County Clerks of Arkansas 	 43



3

The 2008 Vote
A Tale of Two Primaries

Dodging deadly tornadoes that 
cut across the northern half of the 
state, Arkansas weathered its first 
dedicated Presidential Primary 
Election on February 5, 2008.

The General Assembly enacted 
legislation in 2005 to hold an earlier 
presidential primary in an effort to 
increase the state’s prominence 
in selecting party nominees. A 
number of other states followed 
suit, however, resulting in 24 states 
with primaries or caucuses held  
on the same day as Arkansas’s.

Election Day on February 5, 2008, 
was also dramatically affected 
by deadly tornadoes that swept 
across the northern third of the 

state just as polls neared closing. 
The storms cut power and 
damaged some facilities in nine 
counties: Craighead, Crittenden, 
Cross, Izard, Jackson, Pope, Sharp, 
Stone and Van Buren. Thankfully,  
no poll workers or voters were 
injured, and voting equipment 
and ballots remained secured. 
Because of power outages and 
widespread damage, four of 
those counties were forced to 
delay tabulating and reporting 
official results, but the Secretary of 
State was able to certify all results 
by February 29.

Voter turnout for the new primary 
was 35 percent of registered voters 

(compared to 22 percent in 2004) 
with almost a third casting early or 
absentee ballots. This rise in turnout 
can partly be attributed to strong 
Arkansas connections in the race: 
former Governor Mike Huckabee 
and former First Lady Hillary Clinton 
were both on the ballot for the 
Republican and Democratic 
nominations, respectively. 

In the traditional Preferential 
Primary on May 20, voters went to 
the polls to select party nominees 
for county and district offices. 
Without the draw of presidential 
candidates or major statewide 
races on that ballot, however, 
turnout hit a historic low of 18 
percent. 

The General Assembly voted 
in 2009 to end the separate 
Presidential Primary and return to a 
unified Preferential Primary in May, 
which will take effect with the 2012 
elections.

Voices of Arkansas



4

Continuing Education
Training Election Officials

Preparing the state’s election officials is an ongoing 
effort of the Secretary of State’s Elections Division. 
Leading up to the 2008 elections, representatives 
of the office made at least one site visit with county 
election officials in the 72 counties that upgraded 
voting equipment under the Help America Vote Act 
(HAVA). Staff also conducted 65 separate training 
sessions with more than 225 election officials and poll 
workers participating in sessions held regionally or at 
the Secretary of State’s central training center near 
the Capitol. 

In 2008, the Elections Division conducted numerous 
training events and meetings in preparation for the 
historic General Election. In May, staff offered training 
on the Network of Voters in Arkansas (or NOVA, 
the statewide voter registration system) for 34 new 
county clerks and deputy clerks. At the end of the 
third quarter as the General Election approached,  
the division conducted a refresher course on NOVA 
for over 100 county clerks and deputies. 

Later in the summer, 190  
of the state’s county clerks,  
election commissioners and 
election coordinators attended one of 10 user group 
meetings. Topics focused on the steps for certifying 
election results, which begins with thorough logic and 
accuracy testing of equipment prior to Election Day 
and continues with tabulation and reconciliation 
after voting concludes. 

Trainers also conducted five workshops for local 
election administrators at the office’s training facility 
near the Capitol. Eight on-site training sessions for 
counties that program their own ballots and voting 
equipment. 



5

Election Prep
Maintenance, Testing & Voter Outreach

The Secretary of State’s office 
provided more than $350,000 in 
state and federal funds toward 
maintenance and licensing 
for the HAVA-compliant voting 
equipment. It also provided 
$136,440 in grant funds to 13 
counties for ADA upgrades to 
polling sites and $52,639 to the 
Disability Rights Center to produce 
a training video and brochures on 
assisting voters with disabilities.

The Secretary of State’s office 
utilized a surplus in federal HAVA 
funding to cover half the cost of

voting machine maintenance for 
each county for the 2008-2009 
period.  

In preparation for the 2008 General 
Election, the Secretary of State’s 
office and Arkansas’s county 
clerks conducted a performance-
load test on the statewide voter 
registration system on August 
22, 2008. It was performed in 
conjunction with InfoSENTRY 
Services, Inc., Election Systems 
& Software and the Arkansas 
Department of Information Systems 
with the following objectives:

•	 Assess the system’s performance 	
	 at varying levels of demand,
•  Test the ability to move data to a 	
	 secondary site in case of disaster,
•  Evaluate recovery from  
	 short-term outages, and
•	 Assess the system’s back-up  
	 and restoration operations.

The test showed a number of 
improvements from the first such  

test in 2006, including better 
memory and CPU resource 
management. The findings of 
this test helped guide revisions in 
programming and procedures to 
improve the system for all users.

Reaching Out to Voters
Voter outreach and election 
official training remained a 
priority for the Elections Division 
in order to continue improving 
procedures implemented under 
the federal Help America Vote 
Act. In 2007 alone, Elections 
personnel conducted more than 
275 outreach events around the 
state, holding voter registration 
drives and training poll workers 
on updated voting equipment. 
Programs were also held for more 
than 70 groups including schools, 
civic groups and senior adult 
centers. Outreach staff also held 
158 demonstrations of voting 
machines, involving approximately 
3,500 Arkansans. 



6

Election Prep
Voting Systems in Arkansas



7

With voters now familiar with voting 
equipment that debuted in 2006, 
the focus for the 2008 elections 
got back to basics – making sure 
Arkansans knew how to update 
their voter registration, where to go 
vote and what they would find on 
their ballots.
 
The office continued to utilize its 
website www.VoteNaturally.org as 
a one-stop resource for information 
on voter registration and voting 
issues. All voter outreach materials 
and advertisements pointed to the 
website for “all you need to know 
about voting in the Natural State.” 
Especially helpful on the site is a 
tool that voters can use to look up 
their own registration address and 
correct polling site – vital information 
that, if not up-to-date, can delay 
voters on Election Day. 

The Secretary of State’s office 
developed a statewide multi-media 
campaign to reach voters in every 
age group. Ads in more than 340 
newspapers along with targeted 
radio and television spots reminded 
voters to take a few minutes to 
check their information before 
heading to the polls. The office 
also produced a special election 
edition of its quarterly Capitol 
Report newsletter with general 
voting information, as well as a list 
of state and district candidates on 
the November ballot.

Social Networking
With an eye on emerging media, 
the Secretary of State’s office 
sought to reach new audiences 
through social networking Web 

sites. More than 2,000 Facebook 
users either joined the group 
“RU Ready 2B Heard” or clicked 
on a rotating ad that targeted 
Arkansans over 18 years of age. 
Those ads appeared almost 4.5 
million times during the two-month 
run with a 4 percent response 
rate. The messages promoted the 
voter registration deadline, early 
voting and Election Day voting. The 
Facebook group page became an 
outlet for posting voter information 
and deadline reminders and for 
answering questions posted by 
group members.

The Secretary of State produced 
public service announcements and 
how-to videos and posted them 
on  the state’s YouTube portal at  
www.arkansas.gov as well as the 
Secretary of State’s website. Other 
internet tools included banner 
ads on the home pages of local 
television affiliates in Little Rock, 
Fayetteville and Jonesboro.

VoteNaturally.com
All You Need to Know About Voting 

in the Natural State



8

Presidential Primary
With the new Presidential Primary, 
the 2008 elections saw mixed 
results in voter turnout. The 
February primary turnout improved 
over 2004, up 13 percent in a race 
with no incumbent on the ticket. 
Voters in the state had a particular 
interest in the presidential race 
with not one, but two candidates 
with ties to the state. 

In a non-gubernatorial year, the 
presidential race traditionally 

draws Arkansans to the polls. 
Without that race in the May 
Preferential Primary, however, 
turnout dipped to 18 percent, 
the lowest turnout for a primary 
in the state’s history. The primary 
election saw 318 candidates 
file for the 231 state, district and 
nonpartisan judicial offices up 
for election in 2008. Of those, 
only 64 were contested for their 
party’s nomination, none of 
which were for statewide offices,

 which contributed to the low voter 
turnout for this election.

The historic General Election in 
November, on the other hand, 
was among the state’s highest 
turnout in history. About 43 percent 
of voters cast early or absentee 
ballots, totaling about 473,600 
ballots. Almost 1.1 million — 64.52 
percent — of Arkansas’s registered 
voters participated. That’s up 
almost 2 percent from the last 
presidential election in 2004.

The 2008 Vote
Turnout By Party

Republican
42.11%

Democrat
57.75%

Democrat
38.86%

Republican
58.72%

Green	 3,470
Republican	 638,017
Democrat	 422,310
Independent	 12,882
Other	 9,938

General Election Votes for President
November 4, 2008

Democrat	 314,234
Green	 783
Republican	 229,153

Presidential Primary Votes by Party
February 5,  2008

Green 
0.3%Independent  

1.19%

Other 
0.91%

Green
0.14%



9

Election officials predicted a heavy 
turnout for the Presidential Preferential 
Primary, and many Arkansans took 
the opportunity to vote early in the 
week leading up to Election Day. For 
the Presidential Primary, 15 percent of 
the state’s voters cast their ballots by 
absentee or early voting.

There are no qualifications on voting 
early; any qualified voter in the state 
can choose to vote during the early 
voting period, which was seven 
days prior to the primary election on 
February 5, 2008. Early voting hours 
during major elections are 8  a.m. to 
6  p.m. Monday through Friday and 
10 a.m. to 4 p.m. on Saturday, ending 
at 5 p.m. the day before the election. 
Voters simply go to the designated 
early polling site and cast their ballots 
just as they would at their precincts on 
Election Day.

Another alternative is absentee 
voting, which is available to qualified 

voters who are unable to vote at  
their polls on Election Day due to 
illness, disability or unavoidable 
absence. It involves a few more  
steps than early voting, but this 
option is especially helpful 
for students, disabled 
voters and the elderly, 
as well as those voters 
whose work or travel 
schedules conflict 
with regular voting 
hours.

Voters cast 
provisional ballots 
when their voter 
status cannot be 
confirmed or is 
questioned by a poll 
watcher. Under state 
law, county election 
commissioners review 
these ballots and notify 
voters whether those votes 
could be counted.

Presidential Primary
Early and Absentee Voting

*Source: NOVA, based on counties reporting data for Early & Absentee Voting data



10

	 Joe	 Hillary	 Christopher	 John	 Mike	 Dennis	 Barack	 Bill		  Grand 
	 Biden 	 Clinton 	 J. Dodd 	 Edwards 	 Gravel 	 J. Kucinich 	 Obama 	 Richardson 	 Uncommitted	 Totals

Statewide	 0.16%	 70.05%	 0.10%	 1.87%	 0.10%	 0.13%	 26.25%	 0.26%	 1.08%	
Arkansas County	 15	 2,019	 3	 58	 1	 1	 499	 5	 35	 2,636
Ashley County	 11	 1,823	 5	 51	 8	 3	 721	 9	 47	 2,678
Baxter County	 4	 2,896	 3	 114	 6	 5	 1,163	 21	 32	 4,244
Benton County	 15	 9,505	 8	 194	 8	 22	 3,542	 20	 83	 13,397
Boone County	 6	 2,480	 4	 84	 1	 5	 596	 11	 0	 3,187
Bradley County	 3	 1,099	 1	 41	 8	 2	 447	 5	 28	 1,634
Calhoun County	 4	 552	 3	 21	 4	 2	 167	 4	 18	 775
Carroll County	 4	 1,868	 2	 74	 4	 6	 782	 4	 31	 2,775
Chicot County	 5	 759	 3	 26	 1	 1	 682	 3	 28	 1,508
Clark County	 4	 2,385	 0	 74	 6	 1	 864	 20	 46	 3,400
Clay County	 3	 2,053	 4	 33	 2	 4	 177	 14	 28	 2,318
Cleburne County	 5	 2,780	 0	 107	 5	 7	 456	 9	 60	 3,429
Cleveland County	 1	 1,116	 1	 27	 2	 2	 137	 10	 27	 1,323
Columbia County	 15	 1,430	 0	 44	 4	 2	 770	 4	 39	 2,308
Conway County	 11	 2,626	 7	 108	 3	 4	 773	 15	 44	 3,591
Craighead County	 16	 7,345	 6	 183	 4	 3	 1,362	 8	 89	 9,016
Crawford County	 4	 4,008	 6	 141	 4	 5	 737	 17	 51	 4,973
Crittenden County	 6	 1,807	 7	 34	 1	 3	 1,987	 3	 15	 3,863
Cross County	 3	 1,400	 1	 38	 3	 2	 397	 5	 27	 1,876
Dallas County	 7	 761	 5	 42	 3	 1	 428	 7	 19	 1,273
Desha County	 2	 1,219	 1	 18	 2	 24	 518	 2	 19	 1,805
Drew County	 4	 1,588	 1	 67	 2	 0	 656	 10	 27	 2,355
Faulkner County	 11	 6,699	 62	 180	 13	 14	 2,373	 21	 123	 9,496
Franklin County	 1	 1,864	 3	 83	 5	 4	 277	 15	 13	 2,265
Fulton County	 4	 1,346	 5	 53	 6	 1	 236	 4	 20	 1,675
Garland County	 5	 8,843	 8	 134	 3	 16	 2,695	 18	 146	 11,868
Grant County	 5	 1,965	 0	 54	 4	 3	 193	 7	 44	 2,275
Greene County	 8	 4,111	 6	 118	 2	 4	 411	 10	 48	 4,718
Hempstead County	 8	 1,696	 1	 49	 5	 5	 508	 6	 29	 2,307
Hot Spring County	 13	 3,489	 8	 133	 1	 5	 690	 18	 95	 4,452
Howard County	 5	 1,180	 0	 31	 3	 0	 334	 3	 18	 1,574
Independence County	 20	 3,428	 6	 84	 4	 1	 493	 19	 55	 4,110
Izard County	 9	 1,462	 1	 49	 2	 1	 221	 10	 32	 1,787
Jackson County	 8	 2,145	 4	 40	 2	 2	 353	 9	 26	 2,589
Jefferson County	 10	 6,431	 9	 91	 3	 7	 4,779	 31	 42	 11,403

Democrat
Presidential Primary-Turnout By County



11

	 Joe	 Hillary	 Christopher	 John	 Mike	 Dennis	 Barack	 Bill		  Grand 
	 Biden 	 Clinton 	 J. Dodd 	 Edwards 	 Gravel 	 J. Kucinich 	 Obama 	 Richardson 	 Uncommitted	 Totals

Johnson County	 3	 2,282	 5	 71	 5	 7	 376	 8	 36	 2,793
Lafayette County	 3	 613	 0	 23	 2	 1	 281	 1	 21	 945
Lawrence County	 2	 2,103	 2	 74	 2	 3	 188	 3	 26	 2,403
Lee County	 2	 609	 2	 22	 2	 0	 648	 3	 9	 1,297
Lincoln County	 0	 1,005	 2	 24	 3	 2	 325	 2	 27	 1,390
Little River County	 3	 1,265	 3	 61	 0	 2	 359	 9	 50	 1,752
Logan County	 7	 2,117	 0	 80	 5	 6	 321	 15	 48	 2,599
Lonoke County	 15	 4,439	 3	 104	 10	 3	 1,000	 15	 100	 5,689
Madison County	 1	 1,621	 3	 46	 2	 0	 309	 13	 28	 2,023
Marion County	 1	 1,201	 0	 63	 3	 5	 473	 3	 20	 1,769
Miller County	 4	 2,277	 2	 60	 2	 1	 892	 12	 34	 3,284
Mississippi County	 4	 2,762	 5	 72	 2	 2	 1,170	 8	 22	 4,047
Monroe County	 0	 893	 2	 19	 3	 3	 471	 4	 16	 1,411
Montgomery County	 2	 849	 0	 32	 3	 0	 184	 5	 15	 1,090
Nevada County	 6	 887	 0	 35	 4	 4	 407	 9	 12	 1,364
Newton County	 1	 653	 0	 18	 0	 1	 170	 2	 5	 850
Ouachita County	 12	 2,236	 8	 94	 3	 10	 1,371	 11	 74	 3,819
Perry County	 6	 1,270	 1	 60	 2	 0	 198	 9	 30	 1,576
Phillips County	 10	 1,258	 3	 55	 10	 6	 1,358	 6	 28	 2,734
Pike County	 4	 1,076	 2	 48	 3	 1	 99	 2	 55	 1,290
Poinsett County	 2	 2,750	 4	 64	 2	 1	 262	 5	 24	 3,114
Polk County	 11	 1,321	 3	 47	 5	 4	 348	 5	 29	 1,773
Pope County	 9	 3,346	 5	 138	 5	 4	 736	 10	 68	 4,321
Prairie County	 0	 1,118	 0	 38	 1	 0	 163	 3	 18	 1,341
Pulaski County	 44	 31,242	 21	 477	 25	 45	 24,025	 66	 372	 56,317
Randolph County	 6	 2,224	 1	 65	 3	 3	 221	 11	 31	 2,565
Saline County	 9	 9,231	 6	 232	 19	 15	 2,022	 25	 139	 11,698
Scott County	 12	 1,150	 2	 99	 4	 1	 213	 14	 73	 1,568
Searcy County	 3	 531	 1	 10	 0	 5	 89	 1	 0	 640
Sebastian County	 14	 7,030	 3	 211	 9	 13	 2,122	 28	 106	 9,536
Sevier County	 3	 1,080	 1	 38	 3	 3	 179	 5	 32	 1,344
Sharp County	 5	 2,066	 6	 62	 3	 7	 316	 6	 29	 2,500
St. Francis County	 2	 1,603	 1	 25	 0	 1	 1,505	 10	 22	 3,169
Stone County	 1	 1,270	 3	 52	 6	 4	 213	 8	 46	 1,603
Union County	 8	 2,257	 3	 64	 2	 10	 1,256	 21	 35	 3,656
Van Buren County	 3	 1,715	 4	 83	 4	 3	 300	 10	 25	 2,147
Washington County	 17	 12,032	 4	 208	 19	 34	 5,021	 33	 103	 17,471
White County	 16	 5,635	 9	 141	 9	 13	 933	 25	 75	 6,856
Woodruff County	 3	 1,114	 2	 27	 2	 0	 271	 1	 8	 1,428
Yell County	 6	 1,827	 2	 53	 3	 2	 257	 6	 23	 2,179
Totals	 515	 220,136	 308	 5,873	 325	 393	 82,476	 810	 3,398	 314,234



12

Republican
	 Rudy Giuliani	 Mike Huckabee	 John McCain	 Ron Paul	 Mitt Romney	 Fred Thompson	 Uncommitted	 Grand Totals

Statewide	 0.29%	 60.46%	 20.22%	 4.79%	 13.53%	 0.27%	 0.43%	
Arkansas County	 5	 845	 296	 40	 83	 17	 6	 1,292
Ashley County	 4	 1,163	 298	 23	 100	 2	 6	 1,596
Baxter County	 14	 2,157	 1,186	 234	 1,261	 21	 24	 4,897
Benton County	 71	 12,449	 4,585	 1,357	 3,897	 35	 58	 22,452
Boone County	 8	 2,434	 772	 237	 342	 12	 0	 3,805
Bradley County	 1	 556	 150	 11	 60	 1	 0	 779
Calhoun County	 4	 321	 65	 22	 30	 2	 1	 445
Carroll County	 4	 1,598	 600	 205	 258	 5	 11	 2,681
Chicot County	 1	 333	 93	 6	 54	 2	 1	 490
Clark County	 2	 1,044	 286	 33	 88	 3	 10	 1,466
Clay County	 2	 690	 125	 25	 76	 3	 2	 923
Cleburne County	 9	 2,134	 635	 170	 435	 5	 16	 3,404
Cleveland County	 2	 572	 163	 34	 52	 1	 2	 826
Columbia County	 7	 1,281	 429	 58	 151	 5	 3	 1,934
Conway County	 5	 1,014	 229	 72	 133	 3	 5	 1,461
Craighead County	 19	 3,676	 955	 172	 845	 11	 15	 5,693
Crawford County	 24	 3,602	 1,016	 236	 719	 14	 15	 5,626
Crittenden County	 6	 1,260	 326	 35	 271	 12	 7	 1,917
Cross County	 4	 916	 222	 17	 96	 9	 1	 1,265
Dallas County	 1	 423	 122	 22	 37	 1	 4	 610
Desha County	 0	 363	 96	 13	 29	 3	 3	 507
Drew County	 0	 839	 269	 31	 93	 5	 5	 1,242
Faulkner County	 17	 4,936	 1,565	 419	 1,045	 26	 25	 8,033
Franklin County	 6	 898	 311	 69	 178	 3	 2	 1,467
Fulton County	 2	 526	 178	 62	 117	 6	 5	 896
Garland County	 31	 5,939	 1,819	 482	 1,618	 17	 77	 9,983
Grant County	 4	 1,252	 349	 99	 141	 3	 9	 1,857
Greene County	 4	 1,868	 329	 59	 246	 8	 11	 2,525
Hempstead County	 2	 994	 179	 17	 96	 2	 4	 1,294
Hot Spring County	 4	 1,487	 457	 131	 203	 5	 16	 2,303
Howard County	 4	 566	 165	 20	 59	 6	 5	 825
Independence County	 6	 1,851	 504	 86	 243	 2	 10	 2,702
Izard County	 3	 627	 226	 62	 175	 8	 7	 1,108
Jackson County	 4	 612	 200	 17	 52	 4	 6	 895
Jefferson County	 7	 2,488	 684	 131	 371	 10	 16	 3,707

Presidential Primary-Turnout By County



13

	 Rudy Giuliani	 Mike Huckabee	 John McCain	 Ron Paul	 Mitt Romney	 Fred Thompson	 Uncommitted	 Grand Totals

Johnson County	 4	 1,095	 318	 77	 190	 5	 7	 1,696
Lafayette County	 1	 359	 75	 23	 44	 4	 1	 507
Lawrence County	 6	 602	 166	 39	 89	 4	 3	 909
Lee County	 1	 273	 90	 6	 26	 3	 1	 400
Lincoln County	 5	 421	 101	 19	 29	 0	 3	 578
Little River County	 1	 696	 173	 13	 94	 5	 3	 985
Logan County	 7	 1,051	 366	 100	 172	 5	 10	 1,711
Lonoke County	 14	 3,104	 1,148	 284	 909	 19	 23	 5,501
Madison County	 1	 1,111	 282	 151	 181	 2	 12	 1,740
Marion County	 4	 871	 392	 101	 341	 3	 8	 1,720
Miller County	 7	 2,813	 415	 78	 359	 4	 5	 3,681
Mississippi County	 3	 1,311	 349	 25	 199	 1	 5	 1,893
Monroe County	 4	 454	 105	 15	 31	 2	 0	 611
Montgomery County	 4	 570	 185	 63	 93	 1	 3	 919
Nevada County	 0	 373	 139	 18	 56	 4	 2	 592
Newton County	 0	 551	 191	 70	 78	 0	 4	 894
Ouachita County	 9	 1,419	 453	 92	 188	 8	 16	 2,185
Perry County	 1	 569	 185	 62	 107	 4	 2	 930
Phillips County	 3	 643	 225	 19	 53	 2	 5	 950
Pike County	 2	 639	 122	 28	 35	 3	 4	 833
Poinsett County	 3	 959	 210	 19	 141	 1	 7	 1,340
Polk County	 13	 1,308	 374	 123	 156	 15	 10	 1,999
Pope County	 12	 3,166	 872	 212	 560	 5	 11	 4,838
Prairie County	 3	 454	 115	 27	 53	 3	 2	 657
Pulaski County	 83	 14,893	 7,237	 1,599	 4,818	 85	 209	 28,924
Randolph County	 4	 738	 194	 41	 145	 4	 5	 1,131
Saline County	 34	 6,747	 2,711	 528	 1,789	 34	 58	 11,901
Scott County	 3	 697	 201	 60	 85	 4	 5	 1,055
Searcy County	 0	 417	 188	 132	 77	 2	 2	 818
Sebastian County	 41	 5,860	 2,264	 501	 1,624	 33	 42	 10,365
Sevier County	 3	 525	 181	 18	 98	 0	 3	 828
Sharp County	 7	 1,006	 388	 64	 194	 3	 9	 1,671
St. Francis County	 4	 844	 304	 16	 132	 3	 2	 1,305
Stone County	 4	 906	 199	 80	 100	 2	 7	 1,298
Union County	 8	 2,198	 646	 91	 415	 7	 10	 3,375
Van Buren County	 3	 1,091	 318	 87	 149	 8	 4	 1,660
Washington County	 49	 8,729	 3,154	 1,073	 2,666	 45	 62	 15,778
White County	 13	 4,506	 1,166	 235	 720	 20	 23	 6,683
Woodruff County	 1	 191	 70	 12	 17	 0	 2	 293
Yell County	 6	 683	 187	 75	 130	 3	 9	 1,093
Totals	 658	 138,557	 46,343	 10,983	 30,997	 628	 987	 229,153



14

Green
		  Jared A. Ball	 Cynthia McKinney	 Kent Mesplay	 Kat Swift	 Uncommitted	 Grand Totals
	

Statewide		  10.34%	 20.05%	 7.79%	 5.87%	 55.94%	
Arkansas County		  1	 1	 1	 0	 2	 5
Ashley County		  1	 0	 0	 2	 4	 7
Baxter County		  1	 4	 1	 0	 11	 17
Benton County		  5	 11	 6	 1	 43	 66
Boone County		  1	 5	 1	 4	 0	 11
Bradley County		  0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 4
Calhoun County		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Carroll County		  2	 4	 1	 0	 10	 17
Chicot County		  0	 2	 0	 0	 2	 4
Clark County		  0	 2	 0	 0	 2	 4
Clay County		  1	 0	 0	 0	 3	 4
Cleburne County		  2	 1	 2	 1	 5	 11
Cleveland County		  1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
Columbia County		  2	 0	 0	 0	 5	 7
Conway County		  2	 1	 2	 0	 5	 10
Craighead County		  1	 4	 0	 0	 6	 11
Crawford County		  2	 2	 0	 1	 11	 16
Crittenden County		  0	 0	 1	 0	 6	 7
Cross County		  0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2
Dallas County		  0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2
Desha County		  0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 3
Drew County		  0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2
Faulkner County		  4	 5	 0	 1	 8	 18
Franklin County		  0	 2	 2	 1	 2	 7
Fulton County		  2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3
Garland County		  4	 3	 2	 2	 17	 28
Grant County		  2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4
Greene County		  0	 1	 2	 1	 13	 17
Hempstead County		  0	 5	 2	 3	 3	 13
Hot Spring County		  1	 2	 1	 1	 10	 15
Howard County		  0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
Independence County		  0	 1	 1	 0	 8	 10
Izard County		  0	 1	 0	 0	 2	 3
Jackson County		  1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3
Jefferson County		  1	 1	 2	 0	 3	 7

Presidential Primary-Turnout By County



15

		  Jared A. Ball	 Cynthia McKinney	 Kent Mesplay	 Kat Swift	 Uncommitted	 Grand Totals

Johnson County		  1	 4	 1	 0	 7	 13
Lafayette County		  1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3
Lawrence County		  0	 1	 0	 1	 4	 6
Lee County		  0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
Lincoln County		  0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Little River County		  0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 5
Logan County		  0	 0	 2	 1	 3	 6
Lonoke County		  2	 7	 6	 1	 10	 26
Madison County		  2	 3	 1	 0	 3	 9
Marion County		  1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 4
Miller County		  1	 0	 1	 0	 5	 7
Mississippi County		  0	 1	 1	 1	 3	 6
Monroe County		  0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 3
Montgomery County		  0	 1	 0	 0	 3	 4
Nevada County		  0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 3
Newton County		  0	 4	 0	 0	 2	 6
Ouachita County		  2	 0	 0	 2	 6	 10
Perry County		  1	 2	 1	 2	 3	 9
Phillips County		  0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
Pike County		  2	 2	 0	 0	 3	 7
Poinsett County		  0	 0	 2	 0	 8	 10
Polk County		  2	 6	 0	 0	 2	 10
Pope County		  1	 3	 0	 1	 5	 10
Prairie County		  0	 1	 1	 0	 3	 5
Pulaski County		  8	 19	 7	 8	 59	 101
Randolph County		  2	 0	 0	 0	 4	 6
Saline County		  0	 0	 1	 1	 8	 10
Scott County		  0	 1	 0	 0	 7	 8
Searcy County		  1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1
Sebastian County		  1	 5	 3	 2	 15	 26
Sevier County		  1	 0	 1	 0	 2	 4
Sharp County		  0	 1	 0	 2	 5	 8
St. Francis County		  0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
Stone County		  4	 3	 1	 2	 3	 13
Union County		  2	 1	 0	 0	 3	 6
Van Buren County		  0	 1	 1	 0	 5	 7
Washington County		  7	 27	 2	 3	 27	 66
White County		  1	 0	 0	 0	 9	 10
Woodruff County		  0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1
Yell County		  1	 0	 1	 0	 9	 11
Totals		  81	 157	 61	 46	 438	 783



16

Preferential Primary
Early and Absentee Voting

Although turnout was expected to be lower 

for the May 20 Preferential Primary and 

Nonpartisan Judicial Election, more 

Arkansans voted early than they 

had earlier in 2008. A quarter of the 

state’s ballots were cast during 

the 15-day early voting period 

for this primary. Seventy‑five 

percent of voters still opted to 

head to their polling sites on 

Election Day.
75%

22%

Polls

3%
Absentee

Early

*Source: NOVA, based on counties reporting data for Early & Absentee Voting



17

Preferential Primary
Arkansas	 11,478	 2624	 22.86%
Ashley	 12,250	 3,867	 31.57%
Baxter	 28,412	 3,656	 12.87%
Benton	 97,839	 19,232	 19.66%
Boone	 20,650	 3,290	 15.93%
Bradley	 5,778	 2,188	 37.87%
Calhoun	 3,688	 379	 10.28%
Carroll	 13,680	 4,693	 34.31%
Chicot	 7,628	 2,121	 27.81%
Clark	 10,882	 3,240	 29.77%
Clay	 10,722	 3,801	 35.45%
Cleburne	 17,714	 3,561	 20.10%
Cleveland	 5,112	 1,222	 23.90%
Columbia	 16,389	 645	 3.94%
Conway	 12,246	 2,888	 23.58%
Craighead	 50,261	 6,013	 11.96%
Crawford	 27,727	 3,854	 13.90%
Crittenden	 28,110	 4,012	 14.27%
Cross	 11,201	 3,916	 34.96%
Dallas	 5,223	 1,229	 23.53%
Desha	 9,439	 2,184	 23.14%
Drew	 10,461	 2,211	 21.14%
Faulkner	 57,410	 6,280	 10.94%
Franklin	 9,797	 931	 9.50%
Fulton	 7,346	 2,227	 30.32%
Garland	 70,852	 1,284	 1.81%
Grant	 10,036	 2,512	 25.03%
Greene	 21,104	 6,302	 29.86%
Hempstead	 10,618	 2,319	 21.84%
Hot Spring	 18,699	 2,789	 14.92%
Howard	 7,232	 3,008	 41.59%
Independence	 18,430	 5,670	 30.77%
Izard	 7,560	 2,299	 30.41%
Jackson	 8,925	 2,731	 30.60%
Jefferson	 48,236	 8,791	 18.22%
Johnson	 12,571	 4,132	 32.87%
Lafayette	 4,192	 233	 5.56%
Lawrence	 10,225	 3,160	 30.90%

*As reported via phone poll of each county — No statewide race in this election

County	 Registered Voters 	   Ballots Cast* 	 Turnout %
	

Lee	 5,793	 2,438	 42.09%
Lincoln	 6,786	 1,869	 27.54%
Little River	 7,917	 2,200	 27.79%
Logan	 12,174	 3,091	 25.39%
Lonoke	 34,046	 7,256	 21.31%
Madison	 8,411	 1,788	 21.26%
Marion	 10,445	 2,899	 27.75%
Miller	 23,224	 6,784	 29.21%
Mississippi	 22,304	 3,019	 13.54%
Monroe	 5,276	 1,584	 30.02%
Montgomery	 5,248	 1,451	 27.65%
Nevada	 5,604	 2,015	 35.96%
Newton	 5,625	 605	 10.76%
Ouachita	 19,976	 4,436	 22.21%
Perry	 6,581	 2,467	 37.49%
Phillips	 16,117	 5,088	 31.57%
Pike	 5,757	 2,171	 37.71%
Poinsett	 12,898	 3,359	 26.04%
Polk	 11,665	 1,078	 9.24%
Pope	 30,576	 3,783	 12.37%
Prairie	 4,736	 1,495	 31.57%
Pulaski	 220,938	 30,684	 13.89%
Randolph	 10,085	 2,013	 19.96%
Saline	 59,992	 10,542	 17.57%
Scott	 6,115	 2,590	 42.35%
Searcy	 5,514	 2,474	 44.87%
Sebastian	 62,170	 5,385	 8.66%
Sevier	 6,516	 3,115	 47.81%
Sharp	 11,434	 1,039	 9.09%
St. Francis	 18,068	 3,639	 20.14%
Stone	 7,803	 1,291	 16.54%
Union	 29,430	 7,517	 25.54%
Van Buren	 10,022	 3,019	 30.12%
Washington	 92,797	 6,081	 6.55%
White	 42,894	 8,465	 19.73%
Woodruff	 4,641	 1,789	 38.55%
Yell	 9,062	 1,717	 18.95%
Statewide:	 1,598,763	 287,730	 18.00%

County	 Registered Voters 	  Ballots Cast* 	 Turnout %
	

Preferential Primary-Turnout By County



18

General Election
Early and Absentee Voting

57%

40%

Polls

3% - Absentee

Early

The number of Arkansas voters casting their 

ballots before Election Day almost doubled 

from the primary in May. For the November 4 

General Election, 43 percent cast early or 

absentee ballots, up from 15 percent in 

May. This helped ease the potential 

for congestion at the polls for what 

promised to be a heavy turnout.

For this and other elections in the 

state, the county clerk’s office serves 

as the early voting site in most counties. 

However, Arkansas law permits county 

boards of election commissioners to offer 

additional sites outside the courthouse.

*Source: NOVA, based on counties reporting data for Early & Absentee Voting



19
	 Abel Noah 	 Congressman
	 Tomlinson	 John Boozman	 Grand 	 Registered	 Voter
	 Green	 Republican	 Totals	 Voters	 Turnout

Benton	 12,787	 59,922	 72,709	 106,461	 68.30%
Boone 	 2,500	 11,807	 14,307	 22,084	 64.78%
Carroll	 2,908	 7,302	 10,210	 14,493	 70.45%
Crawford	 3,309	 16,203	 19,512	 29,402	 66.36%
Franklin	 989	 5,089	 6,078	 10,078	 60.31%
Johnson	 1,555	 6,115	 7,670	 13,145	 58.35%
Madison	 1,210	 4,800	 6,010	 8,716	 68.95%
Marion	 1,556	 4,883	 6,439	 10,881	 59.18%
Newton	 783	 3,021	 3,804	 5,761	 66.03%
Pope	 3,952	 17,378	 21,330	 32,111	 66.43%
Sebastian	 7,700	 33,335	 41,035	 65,218	 62.92%
Washington	 19,601	 45,341	 64,942	 100,071	 64.90%
Totals	 58,850	 215,196	 274,046	 418,421	 65.50%
Percentage	 21.47%	 78.53%			 

	 Danial 	 Deb	 Congressman
	 Suits	 McFarland 	 Vic Snyder	 Grand	 Registered	 Voter
	 Write-In	 Green	 Democrat	 Totals	 Voters	 Turnout

Conway	 0	 1,662	 6,012	 7,674	 12,578	 61.01%
Faulkner	 616	 9,480	 26,880	 36,976	 63,193	 58.51%
Perry	 9	 1,072	 2,902	 3,983	 6,715	 59.31%
Pulaski	 0	 30,195	 120,587	 150,782	 238,350	 63.26%
Saline	 0	 12,362	 29,533	 41,895	 63,431	 66.05%
Van Buren	 0	 1,819	 4,390	 6,209	 10,218	 60.77%
White	 34	 6,775	 17,395	 24,204	 44,794	 54.03%
Yell	 6	 1,033	 4,604	 5,643	 9,368	 60.24%
Totals	 665	 64,398	 212,303	 277,366	 448,647	 61.82%
Percentage	 0.24%	 23.22%	 76.54%			 

U.S.Congress/District 3

U.S.Congress/District 2 U.S.Congress/District 4

General Election
Congressional District Results

	 U.S. Congressman 
	 Mike Ross	 Joshua Drake 	 Grand	 Registered	 Voter  
	 Democrat	 Green	 Totals	 Voters	 Turnout

Ashley	 7,144	 864	 8,008	 12,675	 63.18%
Bradley	 3,464	 345	 3,809	 5,939	 64.14%
Calhoun	 1,792	 291	 2,083	 3,701	 56.28%
Chicot	 4,721	 435	 5,156	 7,835	 65.81%
Clark	 7,429	 1,160	 8,589	 12,440	 69.04%
Cleveland	 2,896	 420	 3,316	 5,251	 63.15%
Columbia	 7,480	 1,244	 8,724	 16,952	 51.46%
Dallas	 2,874	 305	 3,179	 5,316	 59.80%
Desha	 4,019	 308	 4,327	 8,893	 48.66%
Drew	 5,547	 627	 6,174	 11,142	 55.41%
Garland	 32,906	 8,284	 41,190	 72,890	 56.51%
Grant	 5,398	 1,048	 6,446	 10,296	 62.61%
Hempstead	 6,264	 717	 6,981	 11,027	 63.31%
Hot Spring	 9,786	 1,732	 11,518	 19,353	 59.52%
Howard	 4,194	 423	 4,617	 7,449	 61.98%
Jefferson	 25,660	 2,527	 28,187	 50,518	 55.80%
Lafayette	 2,370	 320	 2,690	 4,268	 63.03%
Lincoln	 3,755	 442	 4,197	 6,902	 60.81%
Little River	 4,298	 506	 4,804	 8,185	 58.69%
Logan	 6,597	 1,067	 7,664	 12,511	 61.26%
Miller	 11,212	 2,520	 13,732	 24,653	 55.70%
Montgomery	 2,888	 537	 3,425	 5,398	 63.45%
Nevada	 3,176	 298	 3,474	 5,782	 60.08%
Ouachita	 8,179	 1,054	 9,233	 20,528	 44.98%
Pike	 3,340	 509	 3,849	 5,860	 65.68%
Polk	 5,763	 1,348	 7,111	 11,984	 59.34%
Scott	 3,250	 519	 3,769	 6,278	 60.04%
Sevier	 3,773	 566	 4,339	 6,762	 64.17%
Union	 13,003	 2,187	 15,190	 30,514	 49.78%
Totals	 203,178	 32,603	 235,781	 411,302	 57.33%
Percentage	 86.17%	 13.83%					   
	

District 1 - Incumbent Marion Berry (D) was unopposed in the General Election

General Election



20

General Election
	 Cynthia McKinney	 Gloria La Riva	 John McCain	 Ralph Nader	 Barack Obama	 Bob Barr	 Chuck Baldwin	 Grand	 Voter
	 Rosa Clemente	 Eugene Puryear	 Sarah Palin	 Matt Gonzalez	 Joe Biden	 Wayne Allyn Root	 Darrell L. Castle	 Totals	 Turnout
	 Green	 Socialism & Liberation	 Republican	 Independent	 Democrat	 Libertarian	 Constitution

Arkansas County	 12	 6	 4,185	 98	 2,619	 19	 39	 6,978	 59.29%
Ashley County	 54	 17	 5,406	 112	 2,976	 39	 38	 8,642	 68.18%
Baxter County	 75	 16	 12,852	 278	 6,539	 125	 96	 19,981	 66.92%
Benton County	 143	 34	 51,124	 706	 23,331	 417	 318	 76,073	 71.46%
Boone County	 63	 17	 10,575	 209	 4,435	 94	 81	 15,474	 70.07%
Bradley County	 27	 12	 2,262	 32	 1,680	 11	 17	 4,041	 68.04%
Calhoun County	 6	 7	 1,462	 29	 691	 14	 8	 2,217	 59.90%
Carroll County	 58	 6	 6,083	 131	 4,172	 76	 53	 10,579	 72.99%
Chicot County	 7	 0	 2,119	 24	 3,043	 13	 2	 5,208	 66.47%
Clark County	 29	 10	 4,608	 116	 4,267	 31	 33	 9,094	 73.10%
Clay County	 23	 7	 3,032	 137	 2,244	 38	 30	 5,511	 50.74%
Cleburne County	 79	 25	 7,962	 198	 2,951	 57	 66	 11,338	 62.83%
Cleveland County	 25	 13	 2,451	 75	 911	 17	 13	 3,505	 66.75%
Columbia County	 50	 6	 5,861	 39	 3,554	 25	 23	 9,558	 56.38%
Conway County	 33	 18	 4,691	 150	 3,149	 58	 39	 8,138	 64.70%
Craighead County	 55	 10	 18,881	 481	 11,294	 145	 102	 30,968	 57.93%
Crawford County	 77	 29	 14,688	 331	 5,238	 79	 90	 20,532	 69.83%
Crittenden County	 57	 44	 7,650	 88	 10,330	 50	 36	 18,255	 59.43%
Cross County	 15	 15	 4,393	 79	 2,580	 27	 21	 7,130	 61.22%
Dallas County	 15	 6	 1,757	 34	 1,471	 13	 22	 3,318	 62.42%
Desha County	 17	 13	 1,999	 50	 2,569	 20	 10	 4,678	 52.60%
Drew County	 19	 21	 3,860	 64	 2,598	 29	 19	 6,610	 59.33%
Faulkner County	 115	 19	 25,362	 401	 14,955	 172	 155	 41,179	 65.16%
Franklin County	 40	 2	 4,411	 100	 1,869	 32	 21	 6,475	 64.25%
Fulton County	 17	 7	 2,702	 76	 1,819	 27	 28	 4,676	 61.20%
Garland County	 152	 19	 26,825	 513	 15,899	 204	 107	 43,719	 59.98%
Grant County	 22	 12	 5,023	 123	 1,562	 30	 21	 6,793	 65.98%
Greene County	 71	 14	 8,578	 276	 4,541	 78	 54	 13,612	 62.29%
Hempstead County	 26	 22	 4,273	 96	 2,869	 27	 36	 7,349	 66.65%
Hot Spring County	 71	 15	 7,209	 256	 4,288	 68	 48	 11,955	 61.77%
Howard County	 22	 7	 2,957	 76	 1,746	 22	 16	 4,846	 65.06%
Independence County	 46	 19	 8,255	 197	 3,688	 34	 60	 12,299	 69.56%
Izard County	 25	 9	 3,193	 105	 1,792	 38	 56	 5,218	 66.31%
Jackson County	 27	 19	 3,118	 159	 2,207	 29	 23	 5,582	 60.61%
Jefferson County	 92	 64	 10,655	 230	 18,465	 89	 94	 29,689	 58.77%
Johnson County	 43	 10	 4,922	 120	 3,034	 28	 23	 8,180	 62.23%

The Race for President/Vice President



21

	 Cynthia McKinney	 Gloria La Riva	 John McCain	 Ralph Nader	 Barack Obama	 Bob Barr	 Chuck Baldwin	 Grand	 Voter
	 Rosa Clemente	 Eugene Puryear	 Sarah Palin	 Matt Gonzalez	 Joe Biden	 Wayne Allyn Root	 Darrell L. Castle	 Totals	 Turnout
	 Green	 Socialism & Liberation	 Republican	 Independent	 Democrat	 Libertarian	 Constitution

Lafayette County	 14	 9	 1,685	 35	 1,133	 20	 6	 2,902	 67.99%
Lawrence County	 34	 19	 3,357	 193	 2,138	 30	 59	 5,830	 56.12%
Lee County	 4	 1	 1,454	 25	 2,263	 13	 3	 3,763	 63.83%
Lincoln County	 21	 27	 2,513	 80	 1,710	 27	 28	 4,406	 63.84%
Little River County	 16	 8	 3,247	 75	 1,753	 32	 21	 5,152	 62.94%
Logan County	 37	 6	 5,350	 161	 2,286	 34	 33	 7,907	 63.20%
Lonoke County	 64	 14	 17,242	 284	 5,968	 85	 84	 23,741	 65.04%
Madison County	 31	 1	 3,972	 100	 2,144	 17	 63	 6,328	 72.60%
Marion County	 27	 8	 4,524	 100	 2,384	 54	 65	 7,162	 65.82%
Miller County	 26	 22	 9,913	 117	 4,869	 56	 60	 15,063	 61.10%
Mississippi County	 37	 34	 6,976	 170	 6,667	 60	 66	 14,010	 59.66%
Monroe County	 7	 4	 1,754	 42	 1,615	 17	 10	 3,449	 64.14%
Montgomery County	 24	 5	 2,365	 83	 1,092	 25	 28	 3,622	 67.10%
Nevada County	 12	 9	 2,062	 44	 1,474	 17	 17	 3,635	 62.87%
Newton County	 16	 43	 2,588	 89	 1,182	 18	 24	 3,960	 68.74%
Ouachita County	 18	 7	 5,427	 113	 4,346	 29	 20	 9,960	 48.52%
Perry County	 33	 8	 2,743	 96	 1,352	 22	 25	 4,279	 63.72%
Phillips County	 38	 17	 3,097	 69	 5,695	 40	 13	 8,969	 54.76%
Pike County	 14	 5	 2,727	 78	 1,089	 34	 19	 3,966	 67.68%
Poinsett County	 23	 9	 4,903	 201	 2,742	 25	 25	 7,928	 59.52%
Polk County	 30	 8	 5,473	 106	 1,957	 50	 57	 7,681	 64.09%
Pope County	 48	 4	 15,568	 293	 6,002	 89	 75	 22,079	 68.76%
Prairie County	 18	 10	 2,223	 59	 1,048	 12	 11	 3,381	 70.13%
Pulaski County	 362	 67	 70,212	 966	 88,854	 544	 338	 161,343	 67.69%
Randolph County	 15	 9	 3,615	 119	 2,469	 41	 51	 6,319	 60.97%
Saline County	 151	 30	 30,981	 562	 12,695	 152	 82	 44,653	 70.40%
Scott County	 19	 4	 2,791	 77	 1,053	 33	 18	 3,995	 63.63%
Searcy County	 23	 12	 2,726	 64	 961	 28	 33	 3,847	 69.10%
Sebastian County	 100	 30	 28,637	 458	 13,673	 173	 141	 43,212	 66.26%
Sevier County	 21	 6	 3,125	 95	 1,291	 23	 19	 4,580	 67.73%
Sharp County	 31	 11	 4,535	 160	 2,436	 45	 34	 7,252	 61.12%
St. Francis County	 7	 5	 3,917	 70	 5,486	 11	 9	 9,505	 51.17%
Stone County	 24	 5	 3,534	 104	 1,598	 32	 27	 5,324	 65.93%
Union County	 20	 7	 10,677	 86	 6,190	 75	 124	 17,179	 56.30%
Van Buren County	 30	 7	 4,276	 144	 2,151	 42	 53	 6,703	 65.60%
Washington County	 172	 35	 37,963	 628	 29,021	 317	 244	 68,380	 68.33%
White County	 130	 41	 19,467	 359	 6,732	 130	 96	 26,955	 60.18%
Woodruff County	 18	 14	 1,206	 72	 1,412	 25	 14	 2,761	 59.41%
Yell County	 47	 8	 3,808	 116	 2,003	 24	 30	 6,036	 64.43%
Totals	 3,470	 1,139	 638,017	 12,882	 422,310	 4,776	 4,023	 1,086,617	 64.52%
Percentage	 0.32%	 0.10%	 58.72%	 1.19%	 38.86%	 0.44%	 0.37%			 

General Election



22

Qualification of Voters/Election Officers
	 For	 Against	 Grand Totals

Arkansas County	 4,836	 1,620	 6,456
Ashley County	 5,917	 2,238	 8,155
Baxter County	 12,691	 5,380	 18,071
Benton County	 51,478	 16,765	 68,243
Boone County	 9,500	 3,977	 13,477
Bradley County	 2,751	 991	 3,742
Calhoun County	 1,470	 585	 2,055
Carroll County	 6,950	 2,790	 9,740
Chicot County	 3,825	 1,173	 4,998
Clark County	 6,610	 1,970	 8,580
Clay County	 3,716	 1,144	 4,860
Cleburne County	 7,547	 3,046	 10,593
Cleveland County	 2,284	 1,058	 3,342
Columbia County	 5,270	 2,109	 7,379
Conway County	 5,560	 2,135	 7,695
Craighead County	 20,393	 6,557	 26,950
Crawford County	 14,212	 4,894	 19,106
Crittenden County	 12,015	 4,273	 16,288
Cross County	 5,236	 1,406	 6,642
Dallas County	 2,176	 892	 3,068
Desha County	 2,987	 1,166	 4,153
Drew County	 4,662	 1,584	 6,246
Faulkner County	 27,613	 10,070	 37,683
Franklin County	 4,420	 1,719	 6,139
Fulton County	 2,846	 1,410	 4,256
Garland County	 28,379	 10,048	 38,427
Grant County	 4,773	 1,707	 6,480
Greene County	 9,287	 2,845	 12,132
Hempstead County	 5,032	 1,736	 6,768
Hot Spring County	 8,200	 3,030	 11,230
Howard County	 3,378	 1,157	 4,535
Independence County	 8,295	 3,129	 11,424
Izard County	 3,406	 1,409	 4,815
Jackson County	 3,749	 1,431	 5,180
Jefferson County	 20,079	 6,664	 26,743
Johnson County	 5,745	 2,016	 7,761
Lafayette County	 1,951	 694	 2,645

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 1



23

	 For	 Against	 Grand Totals
Lawrence County	 4,049	 1,439	 5,488
Lee County	 2,335	 959	 3,294
Lincoln County	 2,945	 1,025	 3,970
Little River County	 3,671	 1,077	 4,748
Logan County	 5,436	 2,050	 7,486
Lonoke County	 16,093	 6,036	 22,129
Madison County	 4,045	 1,750	 5,795
Marion County	 4,565	 1,901	 6,466
Miller County	 10,583	 3,133	 13,716
Mississippi County	 9,385	 2,937	 12,322
Monroe County	 2,312	 901	 3,213
Montgomery County	 2,297	 1,040	 3,337
Nevada County	 2,453	 918	 3,371
Newton County	 2,185	 1,370	 3,555
Ouachita County	 6,384	 2,619	 9,003
Perry County	 2,747	 1,207	 3,954
Phillips County	 5,559	 2,367	 7,926
Pike County	 2,631	 1,057	 3,688
Poinsett County	 5,409	 1,955	 7,364
Polk County	 4,979	 2,001	 6,980
Pope County	 14,821	 5,638	 20,459
Prairie County	 2,247	 947	 3,194
Pulaski County	 103,447	 37,895	 141,342
Randolph County	 4,352	 1,350	 5,702
Saline County	 25,758	 15,357	 41,115
Scott County	 2,670	 1,099	 3,769
Searcy County	 2,237	 1,138	 3,375
Sebastian County	 29,668	 10,282	 39,950
Sevier County	 3,189	 1,027	 4,216
Sharp County	 4,734	 1,755	 6,489
St. Francis County	 6,337	 2,275	 8,612
Stone County	 3,371	 1,506	 4,877
Union County	 9,690	 4,142	 13,832
Van Buren County	 4,467	 1,761	 6,228
Washington County	 44,217	 17,459	 61,676
White County	 17,470	 6,994	 24,464
Woodruff County	 2,004	 597	 2,601
Yell County	 4,147	 1,544	 5,691
Totals	 714,128	 267,326	 981,454
Percentage	 72.76%	 27.24%	

Qualification of Voters/Election Officers



24

Annual Legislative Sessions
	 For	 Against	 Grand Totals

Arkansas County	 4,276	 2,005	 6,281
Ashley County	 5,326	 2,599	 7,925
Baxter County	 12,462	 5,131	 17,593
Benton County	 50,899	 15,469	 66,368
Boone County	 8,382	 4,570	 12,952
Bradley County	 2,411	 1,230	 3,641
Calhoun County	 1,320	 686	 2,006
Carroll County	 6,438	 3,044	 9,482
Chicot County	 3,475	 1,470	 4,945
Clark County	 6,050	 2,355	 8,405
Clay County	 3,412	 1,317	 4,729
Cleburne County	 6,155	 4,250	 10,405
Cleveland County	 2,007	 1,256	 3,263
Columbia County	 4,784	 2,363	 7,147
Conway County	 4,936	 2,573	 7,509
Craighead County	 20,624	 6,510	 27,134
Crawford County	 13,424	 5,207	 18,631
Crittenden County	 11,037	 4,574	 15,611
Cross County	 4,738	 1,708	 6,446
Dallas County	 2,015	 977	 2,992
Desha County	 2,700	 1,306	 4,006
Drew County	 4,235	 1,841	 6,076
Faulkner County	 26,173	 10,242	 36,415
Franklin County	 3,977	 2,005	 5,982
Fulton County	 2,618	 1,515	 4,133
Garland County	 26,809	 10,451	 37,260
Grant County	 4,408	 1,962	 6,370
Greene County	 8,523	 3,144	 11,667
Hempstead County	 4,621	 1,989	 6,610
Hot Spring County	 7,706	 3,310	 11,016
Howard County	 3,035	 1,390	 4,425
Independence County	 7,627	 3,440	 11,067
Izard County	 3,138	 1,588	 4,726
Jackson County	 3,385	 1,640	 5,025
Jefferson County	 18,141	 7,973	 26,114
Johnson County	 5,274	 2,309	 7,583
Lafayette County	 1,777	 833	 2,610

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 2



25

	 For	 Against	 Grand Totals

Lawrence County	 3,558	 1,740	 5,298
Lee County	 2,058	 1,151	 3,209
Lincoln County	 2,728	 1,190	 3,918
Little River County	 3,293	 1,311	 4,604
Logan County	 5,102	 2,273	 7,375
Lonoke County	 14,941	 6,660	 21,601
Madison County	 3,758	 1,879	 5,637
Marion County	 4,276	 1,922	 6,198
Miller County	 10,128	 3,164	 13,292
Mississippi County	 8,611	 3,362	 11,973
Monroe County	 2,012	 1,136	 3,148
Montgomery County	 2,149	 1,144	 3,293
Nevada County	 2,239	 1,044	 3,283
Newton County	 1,899	 1,489	 3,388
Ouachita County	 5,802	 3,031	 8,833
Perry County	 2,402	 1,418	 3,820
Phillips County	 4,996	 2,628	 7,624
Pike County	 2,433	 1,177	 3,610
Poinsett County	 5,189	 2,077	 7,266
Polk County	 4,718	 2,048	 6,766
Pope County	 14,292	 5,786	 20,078
Prairie County	 2,016	 1,113	 3,129
Pulaski County	 91,134	 46,834	 137,968
Randolph County	 3,994	 1,513	 5,507
Saline County	 25,312	 15,128	 40,440
Scott County	 2,466	 1,213	 3,679
Searcy County	 1,913	 1,303	 3,216
Sebastian County	 28,709	 10,358	 39,067
Sevier County	 2,960	 1,163	 4,123
Sharp County	 4,624	 1,930	 6,554
St. Francis County	 5,674	 2,724	 8,398
Stone County	 3,083	 1,690	 4,773
Union County	 8,922	 4,511	 13,433
Van Buren County	 4,043	 2,081	 6,124
Washington County	 43,505	 16,412	 59,917
White County	 15,908	 8,017	 23,925
Woodruff County	 1,733	 798	 2,531
Yell County	 3,773	 1,786	 5,559
Totals	 664,671	 292,436	 957,107
Percentage	 69.45%	 30.55%	

Annual Legislative Sessions



26

State Scholarship Lottery
	 For	 Against	 Grand Totals

Arkansas County	 4,117	 2,480	 6,597
Ashley County	 4,437	 3,801	 8,238
Baxter County	 12,759	 6,334	 19,093
Benton County	 45,084	 27,585	 72,669
Boone County	 8,352	 5,991	 14,343
Bradley County	 2,144	 1,639	 3,783
Calhoun County	 1,142	 1,012	 2,154
Carroll County	 6,247	 3,944	 10,191
Chicot County	 3,385	 1,659	 5,044
Clark County	 5,763	 3,108	 8,871
Clay County	 3,146	 2,068	 5,214
Cleburne County	 6,215	 4,883	 11,098
Cleveland County	 1,884	 1,549	 3,433
Columbia County	 4,406	 3,374	 7,780
Conway County	 5,023	 2,908	 7,931
Craighead County	 18,375	 11,605	 29,980
Crawford County	 11,701	 8,120	 19,821
Crittenden County	 11,545	 4,957	 16,502
Cross County	 4,303	 2,456	 6,759
Dallas County	 1,767	 1,345	 3,112
Desha County	 2,703	 1,598	 4,301
Drew County	 3,691	 2,623	 6,314
Faulkner County	 24,365	 14,839	 39,204
Franklin County	 3,801	 2,513	 6,314
Fulton County	 2,792	 1,680	 4,472
Garland County	 26,592	 14,597	 41,189
Grant County	 4,021	 2,665	 6,686
Greene County	 8,125	 5,530	 13,655
Hempstead County	 4,155	 2,819	 6,974
Hot Spring County	 7,290	 4,337	 11,627
Howard County	 2,399	 2,224	 4,623
Independence County	 6,703	 5,139	 11,842
Izard County	 3,031	 1,982	 5,013
Jackson County	 3,371	 2,000	 5,371
Jefferson County	 19,478	 8,414	 27,892
Johnson County	 4,934	 2,966	 7,900
Lafayette County	 1,534	 1,195	 2,729

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 3



27

	 For	 Against	 Grand Totals

Lawrence County	 3,226	 2,429	 5,655
Lee County	 2,202	 1,109	 3,311
Lincoln County	 2,655	 1,524	 4,179
Little River County	 2,843	 1,950	 4,793
Logan County	 4,926	 2,875	 7,801
Lonoke County	 14,733	 8,231	 22,964
Madison County	 3,615	 2,567	 6,182
Marion County	 4,341	 2,268	 6,609
Miller County	 8,359	 5,631	 13,990
Mississippi County	 8,441	 4,448	 12,889
Monroe County	 2,047	 1,225	 3,272
Montgomery County	 2,055	 1,406	 3,461
Nevada County	 2,129	 1,305	 3,434
Newton County	 2,057	 1,667	 3,724
Ouachita County	 5,510	 3,906	 9,416
Perry County	 2,522	 1,573	 4,095
Phillips County	 5,622	 2,462	 8,084
Pike County	 2,047	 1,775	 3,822
Poinsett County	 4,768	 2,970	 7,738
Polk County	 4,377	 2,977	 7,354
Pope County	 12,782	 8,665	 21,447
Prairie County	 1,959	 1,295	 3,254
Pulaski County	 104,147	 46,165	 150,312
Randolph County	 4,091	 1,945	 6,036
Saline County	 26,974	 16,477	 43,451
Scott County	 2,366	 1,538	 3,904
Searcy County	 2,017	 1,546	 3,563
Sebastian County	 26,926	 14,923	 41,849
Sevier County	 2,353	 2,008	 4,361
Sharp County	 4,369	 2,626	 6,995
St. Francis County	 5,701	 3,019	 8,720
Stone County	 2,559	 2,571	 5,130
Union County	 7,847	 6,913	 14,760
Van Buren County	 3,831	 2,674	 6,505
Washington County	 42,454	 23,304	 65,758
White County	 13,088	 12,530	 25,618
Woodruff County	 1,732	 904	 2,636
Yell County	 3,671	 2,127	 5,798
Totals	 648,122	 383,467	 1,031,589
Percentage	 62.83%	 37.17%	

State Scholarship Lottery



28

Adoption/Foster Parenting
	 For	 Against	 Grand Totals

Arkansas County	 3,724	 2,919	 6,643
Ashley County	 5,390	 2,900	 8,290
Baxter County	 11,502	 7,387	 18,889
Benton County	 42,832	 29,630	 72,462
Boone County	 9,151	 5,279	 14,430
Bradley County	 2,299	 1,516	 3,815
Calhoun County	 1,304	 791	 2,095
Carroll County	 5,672	 4,519	 10,191
Chicot County	 2,790	 2,080	 4,870
Clark County	 4,798	 4,021	 8,819
Clay County	 3,251	 1,957	 5,208
Cleburne County	 6,803	 4,273	 11,076
Cleveland County	 2,161	 1,286	 3,447
Columbia County	 4,764	 3,000	 7,764
Conway County	 4,730	 3,184	 7,914
Craighead County	 18,083	 11,718	 29,801
Crawford County	 12,364	 7,527	 19,891
Crittenden County	 9,917	 6,594	 16,511
Cross County	 4,349	 2,436	 6,785
Dallas County	 1,881	 1,242	 3,123
Desha County	 2,402	 1,853	 4,255
Drew County	 3,865	 2,510	 6,375
Faulkner County	 22,127	 17,082	 39,209
Franklin County	 3,833	 2,443	 6,276
Fulton County	 2,942	 1,505	 4,447
Garland County	 22,749	 18,222	 40,971
Grant County	 4,187	 2,464	 6,651
Greene County	 8,181	 4,684	 12,865
Hempstead County	 4,400	 2,472	 6,872
Hot Spring County	 6,781	 4,802	 11,583
Howard County	 3,196	 1,450	 4,646
Independence County	 7,570	 4,365	 11,935
Izard County	 3,183	 1,840	 5,023
Jackson County	 3,177	 2,139	 5,316
Jefferson County	 14,755	 12,674	 27,429
Johnson County	 4,623	 3,334	 7,957
Lafayette County	 1,782	 871	 2,653

Proposed Initiated Act 1



29

	 For	 Against	 Grand Totals

Lawrence County	 3,541	 2,100	 5,641
Lee County	 1,796	 1,532	 3,328
Lincoln County	 2,455	 1,653	 4,108
Little River County	 3,133	 1,671	 4,804
Logan County	 4,938	 2,778	 7,716
Lonoke County	 13,546	 9,466	 23,012
Madison County	 3,746	 2,351	 6,097
Marion County	 4,104	 2,570	 6,674
Miller County	 9,428	 4,572	 14,000
Mississippi County	 7,335	 5,281	 12,616
Monroe County	 1,844	 1,385	 3,229
Montgomery County	 2,034	 1,462	 3,496
Nevada County	 2,194	 1,262	 3,456
Newton County	 2,348	 1,391	 3,739
Ouachita County	 5,410	 3,888	 9,298
Perry County	 2,375	 1,735	 4,110
Phillips County	 4,438	 3,571	 8,009
Pike County	 2,471	 1,347	 3,818
Poinsett County	 4,847	 2,833	 7,680
Polk County	 4,903	 2,556	 7,459
Pope County	 13,204	 8,117	 21,321
Prairie County	 2,034	 1,237	 3,271
Pulaski County	 67,295	 82,489	 149,784
Randolph County	 3,705	 2,260	 5,965
Saline County	 24,199	 19,029	 43,228
Scott County	 2,589	 1,281	 3,870
Searcy County	 2,288	 1,278	 3,566
Sebastian County	 24,643	 16,899	 41,542
Sevier County	 2,973	 1,352	 4,325
Sharp County	 4,588	 2,447	 7,035
St. Francis County	 4,946	 3,593	 8,539
Stone County	 3,160	 1,959	 5,119
Union County	 9,172	 5,391	 14,563
Van Buren County	 3,948	 2,542	 6,490
Washington County	 31,541	 33,872	 65,413
White County	 16,592	 9,300	 25,892
Woodruff County	 1,506	 1,139	 2,645
Yell County	 3,461	 2,387	 5,848
Totals	 586,248	 440,945	 1,027,193
Percentage	 57.07%	 42.93%	

Adoption/Foster Parenting



30

Water/Waste Disposal Bonds
Referred Question 1 

	 For	 Against	 Grand Totals

Arkansas County	 4,042	 2,307	 6,349
Ashley County	 4,966	 3,045	 8,011
Baxter County	 10,586	 7,216	 17,802
Benton County	 45,926	 20,683	 66,609
Boone County	 7,334	 5,909	 13,243
Bradley County	 2,295	 1,453	 3,748
Calhoun County	 1,284	 761	 2,045
Carroll County	 5,746	 3,803	 9,549
Chicot County	 3,353	 1,610	 4,963
Clark County	 6,076	 2,322	 8,398
Clay County	 3,325	 1,564	 4,889
Cleburne County	 5,696	 4,738	 10,434
Cleveland County	 2,041	 1,242	 3,283
Columbia County	 5,036	 2,236	 7,272
Conway County	 4,799	 2,731	 7,530
Craighead County	 20,355	 6,907	 27,262
Crawford County	 11,545	 7,116	 18,661
Crittenden County	 11,188	 4,640	 15,828
Cross County	 4,282	 2,151	 6,433
Dallas County	 1,982	 1,029	 3,011
Desha County	 2,998	 1,108	 4,106
Drew County	 4,286	 1,949	 6,235
Faulkner County	 25,576	 10,986	 36,562
Franklin County	 3,663	 2,340	 6,003
Fulton County	 2,224	 2,031	 4,255
Garland County	 25,118	 13,030	 38,148
Grant County	 4,247	 2,123	 6,370
Greene County	 8,136	 4,029	 12,165
Hempstead County	 4,414	 2,312	 6,726
Hot Spring County	 7,150	 3,902	 11,052
Howard County	 3,023	 1,366	 4,389
Independence County	 7,377	 3,787	 11,164
Izard County	 2,834	 1,922	 4,756
Jackson County	 3,266	 1,815	 5,081
Jefferson County	 17,489	 9,080	 26,569
Johnson County	 4,899	 2,762	 7,661
Lafayette County	 1,784	 941	 2,725



31

	 For	 Against	 Grand Totals

Lawrence County	 3,526	 1,852	 5,378
Lee County	 2,042	 1,150	 3,192
Lincoln County	 2,651	 1,287	 3,938
Little River County	 3,043	 1,598	 4,641
Logan County	 4,466	 2,892	 7,358
Lonoke County	 14,444	 7,277	 21,721
Madison County	 3,135	 2,500	 5,635
Marion County	 3,818	 2,431	 6,249
Miller County	 8,965	 4,385	 13,350
Mississippi County	 8,079	 4,310	 12,389
Monroe County	 1,858	 1,400	 3,258
Montgomery County	 1,985	 1,384	 3,369
Nevada County	 2,178	 1,155	 3,333
Newton County	 1,686	 1,762	 3,448
Ouachita County	 5,654	 3,231	 8,885
Perry County	 2,273	 1,591	 3,864
Phillips County	 4,709	 3,107	 7,816
Pike County	 2,313	 1,292	 3,605
Poinsett County	 4,730	 2,524	 7,254
Polk County	 4,086	 2,757	 6,843
Pope County	 13,393	 6,847	 20,240
Prairie County	 2,019	 1,114	 3,133
Pulaski County	 95,059	 44,008	 139,067
Randolph County	 3,698	 1,901	 5,599
Saline County	 24,851	 15,514	 40,365
Scott County	 2,146	 1,572	 3,718
Searcy County	 1,855	 1,392	 3,247
Sebastian County	 24,120	 15,360	 39,480
Sevier County	 2,739	 1,342	 4,081
Sharp County	 4,049	 2,454	 6,503
St. Francis County	 5,427	 2,692	 8,119
Stone County	 2,622	 2,107	 4,729
Union County	 8,671	 4,768	 13,439
Van Buren County	 3,747	 2,431	 6,178
Washington County	 40,029	 19,462	 59,491
White County	 16,001	 7,890	 23,891
Woodruff County	 1,649	 917	 2,566
Yell County	 3,710	 1,905	 5,615
Totals	 631,767	 332,507	 964,274
Percentage	 65.52%	 34.48%	

Water/Waste Disposal Bonds



32

Voices of Arkansas
Year	 Voter Turnout	 Registered Voters*	 Total Turnout	 Major Race

1972	 68.95%	 939,871	 648,069	 G/P
1974	 54.76%	 996,985	 545,947	 G
1976	 71.23%	 1,020,533	 726,963	 G/P
1978	 51.01%	 1,047,453	 534,299	 G
1980	 77.92%	 1,076,654	 838,926	 G/P
1982	 70.73%	 1,116,082	 789,351	 G
1984	 76.45%	 1,159,588	 886,548	 G/P
1986+	 56.66%	 1,227,575	 695,487	 G
1988	 68.81%	 1,203,016	 827,738	 P
1990	 57.14%	 1,218,525	 696,310	 G
1992	 72.13%	 1,317,944	 950,683	 P
1994	 56.44%	 1,274,885	 719,550	 G
1996	 64.57%	 1,369,459	 884,262	 P
1998	 47.98%	 1,471,413	 706,011	 G
2000	 59.34%	 1,553,356	 921,781	 P
2002	 50.70%	 1,589,207	 805,696	 G
2004	 62.62%	 1,684,684	 1,054,945	 P
2006	 47.96%	 1,615,271	 774,680	 G
2008	 64.52%	 1,684,240	 1,086,617	 P

*Election Day data as reported by counties	 G=Gubernatorial
+Terms for constitutional officers changed from two to four years.	 P=Presidential

General Election
Turnout History



33

In addition to the requirements of the Help America 

Vote Act (HAVA) of 2002, voter registration is 

governed by another reform effort, the National Voter 

Registration Act (NVRA) of 1993. 

Implemented in Arkansas in 1996, NVRA is more 

commonly known as the Motor Voter Law because it 

expanded voter registration beyond the courthouse 

into other agencies that serve the public, such as 

driver’s license offices. 

In 2007 and 2008, the Secretary of State’s office worked 

with state agencies and their local offices to train 

staff on the voter registration requirements of NVRA. 

Trainers visited 300 public agencies such as libraries, 

Department of Human Services offices and motor 

vehicle registration centers to instruct employees on 

providing voter registration applications to patrons 

and visitors as required under the act.  This effort helps 

ensure that under-served populations are afforded 

the opportunity to make their voices heard.

Voter Registration in Arkansas
			 
Year	 % of Registered Voters*	 Registered Voters*	 Arkansas Voting Age Population

1996	 74.41%	 1,393,662	 1,873,000
1998	 79.72%	 1,482,811	 1,860,127
2000	 80.79%	 1,563,796	 1,935,648
2002	 80.97%	 1,587,098	 1,960,000
2004	 81.57%	 1,707,167	 2,092,890
2006	 77.96%	 1,640,002	 2,103,532
2008	 78.28%	 1,685,340	 2,152,909

*Year-End Data From State Voter Registration Database			 
** As reported in the Federal Register, FR Doc E9-1687	 	 	 		

Voices of Arkansas
Voter Registration 2008

**

General Election



34

Voices of Arkansas
Voter Application Sources 2008	

Source	 Total

School For The Blind	 1
Spinal Cord Commission	 1
Division Of Services For The Blind	 3
Department of Finance & Administration	 12
School For The Deaf	 12
Developmental Disabilities Services	 16
Library For The Blind	 33
State Library	 45
National Guard	 52
Job Corp	 72
Rehabilitation Services	 99
Medicaid	 108
Armed Forces Recruitment Offices	 155
Division Of Children & Family Services	 169
Women Infants & Children	 175
Aid To Families with Dependent Children	 181
Children & Medical Services	 286
Food Stamp Program	 494
Public Libraries	 1,286
Other	 1,485
Department of Motor Vehicles (without license)	 2,358
Mail In (with ID)	 9,049
Voter Registration Drives	 9,637
Department of Motor Vehicles (with License)	 28,952
Mail In (without ID)	 63,350
County Clerk Walk-Ins	 79,321
*State Total	 197,352

Voices of Arkansas
Voter Application Sources 2008

* Includes new voter applications as well as address/name changes, etc., for existing voters



35

Voices of Arkansas
Voter Demographics

Total Voters Year-End	 1,685,340
Arkansas Voting Age Population	 2,152,909
			 
Total New Voters Added 2008	 141,401
Total Voters Removed 2008	 36,854
			 
Total Active Voters Year End 2008	 1,397,940
Total Inactive Voters Yearn End 2008	 287,413
			 
Total Year-End Registration by Age			 
18-24	 150,226
25-35	 307,432
36-50	 451,822
51+	 775,860
			 
New Registrants by Age			 
18-24	 55,126
25-35	 29,622
36-50	 28,251
51+	 28,402
			 
Party Affiliation, All Registrants*			 
Democrat	 70,047
Republican	 52,646
Green Party	 46
Optional	 1,562,601
			 
Party Affiliation, New Registrants*			 
Democrat	 7,698
Republican	 5,569
Green Party	 19
Optional	 128,115

*Voters are not required to designate a party when registering

Total Year-End Registration by Age

New Registrants by Age

51+
46.04%

18-24
8.91%

25-35
18.24%

36-50
26.81%

18-24
38.98%

51+
20.09%

36-50
19.98%

25-35
20.95%

Voices of Arkansas



36

County	 18 to 24 yrs old	 25 to 35 yrs old	 36 to 50 yrs old	 51+ yrs old 	 Totals

Arkansas	 292	 174	 160	 137		  763
Ashley	 331	 196	 248	 182		  957
Baxter	 662	 421	 577	 1,173		  2,833
Benton	 3,334	 2,881	 2,909	 2,382		  11,506
Boone	 762	 441	 405	 558		  2,166
Bradley	 175	 81	 87	 85		  428
Calhoun	 65	 19	 36	 16		  136
Carroll	 363	 196	 275	 574		  1,408
Chicot	 235	 116	 99	 142		  592
Clark	 1,066	 244	 220	 206		  1,736
Clay	 218	 127	 116	 143		  604
Cleburne	 325	 127	 155	 269		  876
Cleveland	 122	 57	 68	 46		  293
Columbia	 486	 163	 164	 162		  975
Conway	 378	 121	 135	 113		  747
Craighead	 2,073	 1,237	 866	 728		  4,904
Crawford	 875	 527	 551	 520		  2,473
Crittenden	 1,216	 754	 736	 596		  3,302
Cross	 414	 192	 197	 164		  967
Dallas	 114	 50	 47	 46		  257
Desha	 236	 102	 102	 88		  528
Drew	 460	 206	 178	 162		  1,006
Faulkner	 3,479	 1,412	 1,072	 932		  6,895
Franklin	 276	 89	 95	 127		  587
Fulton	 182	 97	 160	 271		  710
Garland	 1,505	 645	 710	 1,247		  4,107
Grant	 275	 150	 143	 114		  682
Greene	 550	 287	 296	 296		  1,429
Hempstead	 344	 180	 179	 192		  895
Hot Spring	 439	 201	 231	 289		  1,160
Howard	 198	 91	 116	 114		  519
Independence	 455	 224	 251	 238		  1,168
Izard	 162	 115	 149	 314		  740
Jackson	 227	 123	 148	 125		  623
Jefferson	 2,130	 784	 848	 773		  4,535
Johnson	 389	 199	 225	 281		  1,094

Voices of Arkansas
New Voter Registrations



37

Lafayette	 82	 25	 37	 59		  203
Lawrence	 215	 93	 89	 110		  507
Lee	 202	 77	 94	 100		  473
Lincoln	 182	 74	 85	 77		  418
Little River	 219	 121	 106	 124		  570
Logan	 341	 129	 150	 176		  796
Lonoke	 1,102	 743	 706	 495		  3,046
Madison	 242	 100	 140	 148		  630
Marion	 227	 123	 220	 382		  952
Miller	 625	 504	 452	 511		  2,092
Mississippi	 810	 451	 391	 368		  2,020
Monroe	 136	 69	 56	 94		  355
Montgomery	 90	 45	 67	 122		  324
Nevada	 128	 77	 94	 72		  371
Newton	 115	 59	 62	 138		  374
Ouachita	 494	 241	 272	 254		  1,261
Perry	 160	 96	 90	 85		  431
Phillips	 581	 224	 218	 221		  1,244
Pike	 120	 66	 61	 79		  326
Poinsett	 342	 169	 194	 187		  892
Polk	 235	 97	 129	 233		  694
Pope	 1,189	 540	 471	 433		  2,633
Prairie	 113	 49	 48	 50		  260
Pulaski	 9,503	 5,937	 4,927	 3,878		  24,245
Randolph	 290	 156	 171	 213		  830
Saline	 1,699	 964	 954	 975		  4,592
Scott	 172	 95	 92	 119		  478
Searcy	 185	 84	 91	 139		  499
Sebastian	 1,896	 1,018	 1,073	 914		  4,901
Sevier	 188	 156	 154	 156		  654
Sharp	 287	 177	 242	 405		  1,111
St. Francis	 556	 192	 198	 187		  1,133
Stone	 143	 98	 104	 248		  593
Union	 766	 428	 493	 455		  2,142
Van Buren	 176	 91	 120	 242		  629
Washington	 4,421	 2,286	 1,735	 1,442		  9,884
White	 1,734	 581	 561	 523		  3,399
Woodruff	 103	 28	 29	 45		  205
Yell	 244	 130	 121	 138		  633

Total:	 55,126	 29,622	 28,251	 28,402		  141,401

County	 18 to 24 yrs old	 25 to 35 yrs old	 36 to 50 yrs old	 51+ yrs old 	 TotalsVoices of Arkansas



38

Age	 18 to 24	 25 to 44	 45 to 64	 65 to 84	 85+	 Year-End Registration	  

Arkansas	 760	 3,604	 4,496	 2,397	 511	 11,768	
Ashley	 859	 3,965	 4,818	 2,673	 382	 12,697	
Baxter	 1,916	 6,540	 10,445	 9,609	 1,434	 29,944	
Benton	 8,182	 39,005	 36,427	 20,145	 2,968	 106,727	
Boone	 1,661	 6,385	 8,126	 5,129	 769	 22,070	
Bradley	 426	 1,721	 2,165	 1,397	 217	 5,926	
Calhoun	 272	 1,069	 1,414	 778	 150	 3,683	
Carroll	 851	 3,342	 6,023	 3,786	 498	 14,500	
Chicot	 654	 2,433	 2,799	 1,673	 295	 7,854	
Clark	 2,429	 3,470	 3,926	 2,322	 340	 12,487	
Clay	 697	 3,333	 3,843	 2,525	 465	 10,863
Cleburne	 1,372	 4,508	 6,495	 5,009	 700	 18,084	
Cleveland	 387	 1,713	 1,935	 1,074	 131	 5,240	
Columbia	 1,471	 6,050	 5,761	 2,993	 546	 16,821
Conway	 1,123	 3,710	 4,697	 2,625	 421	 12,576
Craighead	 4,710	 20,955	 17,979	 8,418	 1,516	 53,578
Crawford	 2,439	 9,741	 11,121	 5,384	 632	 29,317
Crittenden	 3,092	 11,780	 10,871	 4,338	 665	 30,746
Cross	 925	 3,975	 4,359	 2,071	 367	 11,697
Dallas	 384	 1,555	 2,058	 1,113	 212	 5,322
Desha	 828	 2,870	 3,171	 1,564	 318	 8,751
Drew	 1,030	 3,875	 3,937	 1,974	 349	 11,165
Faulkner	 8,356	 24,235	 20,994	 8,499	 1,267	 63,351
Franklin	 948	 3,041	 3,641	 2,102	 349	 10,081
Fulton	 473	 1,855	 2,846	 2,116	 336	 7,626
Garland	 5,607	 21,235	 25,285	 17,780	 3,288	 73,195
Grant	 736	 3,490	 3,991	 1,865	 231	 10,313
Greene	 1,889	 7,296	 7,784	 4,279	 633	 21,881
Hempstead	 913	 3,319	 4,076	 2,312	 378	 10,998
Hot Spring	 1,498	 6,033	 7,193	 3,939	 649	 19,312
Howard	 598	 2,425	 2,697	 1,447	 288	 7,455
Independence	 1,465	 5,265	 6,854	 3,783	 493	 17,860
Izard	 395	 1,789	 2,794	 2,451	 442	 7,871
Jackson	 632	 2,683	 3,412	 2,131	 363	 9,221
Jefferson	 5,695	 17,768	 17,558	 7,965	 1,528	 50,514
Johnson	 1,037	 4,219	 4,612	 2,748	 502	 13,118

Voices of Arkansas
Total Registered Voters



39

						    
	 18 to 24	 25 to 44	 45 to 64	 65 to 84	 85+	 Year-End Registration	  

Lafayette	 303	 1,155	 1,595	 1,041	 180	 4,274
Lawrence	 751	 3,423	 3,603	 2,258	 380	 10,415
Lee	 545	 1,768	 2,168	 1,217	 234	 5,932
Lincoln	 536	 2,318	 2,476	 1,334	 229	 6,893
Little River	 535	 2,532	 3,068	 1,778	 283	 8,196
Logan	 870	 3,678	 4,689	 2,822	 469	 12,528
Lonoke	 3,340	 13,778	 13,332	 5,351	 603	 36,404
Madison	 702	 2,572	 3,486	 1,758	 222	 8,740
Marion	 583	 2,334	 4,341	 3,202	 391	 10,851
Miller	 1,457	 8,292	 9,185	 4,673	 1,057	 24,664
Mississippi	 2,178	 7,819	 8,589	 4,235	 638	 23,459
Monroe	 442	 1,548	 1,994	 1,204	 193	 5,381
Montgomery	 327	 1,384	 2,056	 1,511	 148	 5,426
Nevada	 353	 1,801	 2,199	 1,206	 208	 5,767
Newton	 398	 1,581	 2,351	 1,261	 164	 5,755
Ouachita	 1,614	 6,540	 7,755	 3,878	 811	 20,598
Perry	 520	 2,171	 2,499	 1,355	 177	 6,722
Phillips	 1,594	 5,727	 5,591	 2,910	 610	 16,432
Pike	 516	 1,671	 2,131	 1,338	 218	 5,874
Poinsett	 1,093	 4,461	 4,782	 2,657	 330	 13,323
Polk	 935	 3,323	 4,497	 2,887	 377	 12,019
Pope	 3,286	 10,650	 11,671	 5,831	 869	 32,307
Prairie	 327	 1,344	 1,816	 1,165	 156	 4,808
Pulaski	 22,251	 89,786	 85,697	 34,164	 5,955	 237,853
Randolph	 1,099	 3,044	 3,649	 2,291	 333	 10,416
Saline	 4,777	 22,218	 22,778	 12,530	 1,239	 63,542
Scott	 532	 1,783	 2,274	 1,503	 201	 6,293
Searcy	 400	 1,421	 2,093	 1,250	 202	 5,366
Sebastian	 6,696	 21,558	 23,667	 11,427	 1,898	 65,246
Sevier	 498	 2,183	 2,428	 1,443	 219	 6,771
Sharp	 741	 2,967	 4,048	 3,546	 585	 11,887
St. Francis	 1,593	 6,532	 6,592	 3,095	 769	 18,581
Stone	 488	 2,016	 3,130	 2,233	 230	 8,097
Union	 2,187	 10,118	 11,337	 5,467	 1,385	 30,494
Van Buren	 552	 2,418	 3,761	 2,991	 517	 10,239
Washington	 12,728	 39,968	 31,852	 13,460	 2,165	 100,173
White	 4,754	 15,103	 15,231	 8,349	 1,502	 44,939
Woodruff	 317	 1,347	 1,839	 976	 178	 4,657
Yell	 698	 2,585	 3,509	 2,237	 377	 9,406
						    
Totals:	 150,226	 567,169	 600,362	 316,248	 51,335	 1,685,340

Voices of Arkansas



40

 	 Registered 	 Registered 	 Registered 	 Registered 	 Registered	 Registered	 Registered 	 % Change	 % Change
	 Voters	 Voters	 Voters	 Voters	 Voters	 Voters	 Voters	 2006-2008	 1996-2008
	 12/31/96	 12/31/98	 12/31/00	 12/31/02	 12/31/04	 12/31/06	 12/31/08	

TOTALS	 1,393,662	 1,482,811	 1,563,796	 1,587,098	 1,707,167	 1,640,002	 1,685,340	 3%	 17%
Arkansas	 10,777	 11,263	 11,410	 11,919	 12,200	 11,857	 11,768 	 -1%	 8%
Ashley	 14,014	 14,530	 14,522	 13,236	 13,957	 12,913	 12,697 	 -2%	 -10%
Baxter	 23,555	 24,864	 25,963	 23,958	 27,341	 28,004	 29,944 	 6%	 21%
Benton	 67,803	 73,729	 79,334	 80,932	 97,501	 96,451	 106,727 	 10%	 36%
Boone	 19,646	 20,784	 22,105	 22,663	 22,205	 22,358	 22,070 	 -1%	 11%
Bradley	 6,348	 6,468	 6,674	 6,546	 6,588	 6,235	 5,926 	 -5%	 -7%
Calhoun	 3,710	 3,743	 3,860	 3,952	 3,967	 3,800	 3,683 	 -3%	 -1%
Carroll	 12,449	 13,437	 13,798	 13,921	 14,947	 14,450	 14,500 	 0%	 14%
Chicot	 7,985	 8,168	 8,308	 8,120	 8,173	 7,992	 7,854 	 -2%	 -2%
Clark	 12,410	 13,274	 14,043	 12,751	 13,417	 12,475	 12,487 	 0%	 1%
Clay	 9,417	 10,002	 10,284	 10,472	 10,842	 10,730	 10,863 	 1%	 13%
Cleburne	 13,698	 14,918	 15,982	 14,983	 16,914	 17,663	 18,084 	 2%	 24%
Cleveland	 4,726	 5,008	 5,134	 5,161	 5,466	 5,465	 5,240 	 -4%	 10%
Columbia	 13,876	 14,770	 15,885	 16,285	 17,222	 16,925	 16,821 	 -1%	 18%
Conway	 12,224	 12,362	 12,829	 13,338	 13,384	 13,610	 12,576 	 -8%	 3%
Craighead	 37,594	 40,504	 43,610	 45,808	 52,769	 51,341	 53,578 	 4%	 30%
Crawford	 23,234	 25,136	 27,646	 23,555	 27,137	 27,801	 29,317 	 5%	 21%
Crittenden	 24,780	 26,930	 26,582	 29,502	 30,899	 29,563	 30,746 	 4%	 19%
Cross	 9,729	 10,368	 10,834	 10,720	 12,188	 11,651	 11,697 	 0%	 17%
Dallas	 6,249	 6,040	 6,061	 5,973	 5,721	 5,390	 5,322 	 -1%	 -17%
Desha	 7,801	 8,284	 8,959	 9,808	 9,857	 9,722	 8,751 	 -11%	 11%
Drew	 9,395	 9,874	 10,537	 9,807	 10,562	 10,407	 11,165 	 7%	 16%
Faulkner	 39,785	 44,498	 44,903	 48,616	 59,509	 59,954	 63,351 	 5%	 37%
Franklin	 8,969	 9,480	 9,709	 10,247	 9,953	 10,357	 10,081 	 -3%	 11%
Fulton	 7,010	 7,379	 7,922	 7,122	 7,953	 7,212	 7,626 	 5%	 8%
Garland	 54,598	 58,602	 62,559	 64,810	 70,619	 69,989	 73,195 	 4%	 25%
Grant	 8,207	 8,663	 9,349	 9,781	 9,958	 9,994	 10,313 	 3%	 20%
Greene	 18,815	 20,467	 22,198	 23,331	 24,177	 20,691	 21,881 	 5%	 14%
Hempstead	 12,015	 12,436	 12,640	 11,734	 10,022	 10,334	 10,998 	 6%	 -9%
Hot Spring	 16,579	 17,216	 18,362	 19,324	 20,077	 18,693	 19,312 	 3%	 14%
Howard	 6,997	 7,221	 7,420	 6,896	 7,589	 7,392	 7,455 	 1%	 6%
Independence	 18,023	 18,271	 19,820	 17,616	 21,297	 20,724	 17,860 	 -16%	 -1%
Izard	 7,687	 8,143	 8,044	 8,019	 9,127	 7,359	 7,871 	 7%	 2%
Jackson	 10,357	 10,843	 11,054	 10,349	 10,027	 9,632	 9,221 	 -4%	 -12%

Voices of Arkansas
Arkansas Voter Registration under NVRA



41

Jefferson	 44,067	 45,205	 48,944	 52,441	 57,287	 49,270	 50,514 	 2%	 13%
Johnson	 7,648	 11,424	 12,327	 12,816	 13,816	 13,859	 13,118 	 -6%	 42%
Lafayette	 5,324	 5,451	 5,521	 4,996	 4,655	 4,306	 4,274 	 -1%	 -25%
Lawrence	 9,646	 10,064	 10,402	 10,007	 10,578	 10,306	 10,415 	 1%	 7%
Lee	 7,167	 7,438	 7,428	 7,587	 6,501	 6,132	 5,932 	 -3%	 -21%
Lincoln	 6,374	 6,740	 6,989	 6,402	 7,095	 6,840	 6,893 	 1%	 8%
Little River	 8,179	 8,360	 8,939	 8,144	 8,424	 7,905	 8,196 	 4%	 0%
Logan	 12,591	 13,207	 13,451	 12,608	 13,423	 13,193	 12,528 	 -5%	 -1%
Lonoke	 24,189	 26,636	 28,818	 30,966	 33,281	 32,571	 36,404 	 11%	 34%
Madison	 7,647	 8,698	 9,150	 7,842	 8,584	 8,474	 8,740 	 3%	 13%
Marion	 9,006	 9,568	 10,495	 8,952	 10,083	 10,606	 10,851 	 2%	 17%
Miller	 18,373	 20,013	 20,934	 20,895	 23,447	 23,411	 24,664 	 5%	 26%
Mississippi	 25,159	 25,610	 26,410	 23,853	 23,668	 23,272	 23,459 	 1%	 -7%
Monroe	 5,637	 5,872	 6,001	 5,664	 5,954	 5,700	 5,381 	 -6%	 -5%
Montgomery	 5,513	 5,661	 5,821	 4,903	 5,386	 5,203	 5,426 	 4%	 -2%
Nevada	 5,978	 6,142	 6,248	 6,130	 6,185	 5,950	 5,767 	 -3%	 -4%
Newton	 5,888	 6,095	 6,476	 6,685	 7,238	 5,707	 5,755 	 1%	 -2%
Ouachita	 18,803	 19,944	 20,718	 21,077	 22,058	 20,258	 20,598 	 2%	 9%
Perry	 6,243	 6,546	 6,792	 6,147	 6,399	 6,553	 6,722 	 3%	 7%
Phillips	 15,791	 17,184	 19,017	 18,225	 19,294	 19,096	 16,432 	 -16%	 4%
Pike	 5,854	 6,309	 6,274	 6,072	 6,377	 5,720	 5,874 	 3%	 0%
Poinsett	 12,258	 13,080	 13,536	 14,140	 14,308	 13,445	 13,323 	 -1%	 8%
Polk	 10,516	 11,311	 11,655	 10,264	 11,053	 11,771	 12,019 	 2%	 13%
Pope	 28,984	 30,624	 31,919	 32,752	 35,587	 30,811	 32,307 	 5%	 10%
Prairie	 5,486	 5,604	 5,619	 5,350	 4,976	 4,786	 4,808 	 0%	 -14%
Pulaski	 209,126	 217,466	 229,517	 247,136	 263,409	 240,068	 237,853 	 -1%	 12%
Randolph	 8,823	 9,643	 10,268	 9,901	 10,552	 10,424	 10,416 	 0%	 15%
Saline	 44,118	 47,033	 50,854	 53,528	 59,953	 58,678	 63,542 	 8%	 31%
Scott	 7,691	 7,644	 7,576	 7,178	 5,875	 6,141	 6,293 	 2%	 -22%
Searcy	 5,681	 6,153	 6,557	 6,593	 6,843	 6,673	 5,366 	 -24%	 -6%
Sebastian	 53,376	 62,081	 64,969	 68,641	 65,096	 62,503	 65,246 	 4%	 18%
Sevier	 6,738	 6,983	 7,126	 7,119	 6,849	 6,608	 6,771 	 2%	 0%
Sharp	 10,840	 11,210	 11,637	 11,698	 11,286	 10,645	 11,887 	 10%	 9%
St. Francis	 15,598	 16,825	 17,566	 17,781	 19,066	 19,107	 18,581 	 -3%	 16%
Stone	 7,183	 7,627	 7,922	 8,370	 8,825	 7,769	 8,097 	 4%	 11%
Union	 24,296	 25,003	 26,390	 28,105	 30,631	 29,953	 30,494 	 2%	 20%
Van Buren	 10,025	 10,519	 11,132	 12,014	 12,823	 10,091	 10,239 	 1%	 2%
Washington	 70,096	 74,309	 79,349	 79,880	 89,385	 88,850	 100,173 	 11%	 30%
White	 32,253	 34,209	 38,854	 38,178	 42,475	 43,566	 44,939 	 3%	 28%
Woodruff	 4,816	 4,808	 5,180	 5,198	 4,880	 4,841	 4,657 	 -4%	 -3%
Yell	 10,219	 10,837	 10,675	 9,605	 9,997	 9,806	 9,406 	 -4%	 -9%

	 Registered 	 Registered 	 Registered 	 Registered 	 Registered	 Registered	 Registered	 % Change 	 % Change
	 Voters	 Voters	 Voters	 Voters	 Voters	 Voters	 Voters	 2006-2008	 1996-2008
	 12/31/96	 12/31/98	 12/31/00	 12/31/02	 12/31/04	 12/31/06	 12/31/08Voices of Arkansas



42

Voters by Congressional District
U.S. Congress/District 1

County	 Voters
		
Arkansas	 11,768
Baxter	 29,944
Clay	 10,863
Cleburne	 18,084
Craighead	 53,578
Crittenden	 30,746
Cross	 11,697
Fulton	 7,626
Greene	 21,881
Independence	 17,860
Izard	 7,871
Jackson	 9,221
Lawrence	 10,415
Lee	 5,932
Lonoke	 36,404
Mississippi	 23,459
Monroe	 5,381
Phillips	 16,432
Poinsett	 13,323
Prairie	 4,808
Randolph	 10,416
Searcy	 5,366
Sharp	 11,887
St. Francis	 18,581
Stone	 8,097
Woodruff	 4,657
	
Total:	 406,297

Voices of Arkansas
U.S. Congress/District 2

County	 Voters
		
Conway	 12,576
Faulkner	 63,351
Perry	 6,722
Pulaski	 237,853
Saline	 63,542
Van Buren	 10,239
White	 44,939
Yell	 9,406
	
Total:	 448,628

U.S. Congress/District 3

County	 Voters
		
Benton	 106,727
Boone	 22,070
Carroll	 14,500
Crawford	 29,317
Franklin	 10,081
Johnson	 13,118
Madison	 8,740
Marion	 10,851
Newton	 5,755
Pope	 32,307
Sebastian	 65,246
Washington	 100,173
	
Total:	 418,885

U.S. Congress/District 4

County	 Voters
	 	
Ashley	 12,697
Bradley	 5,926
Calhoun	 3,683
Chicot	 7,854
Clark	 12,487
Cleveland	 5,240
Columbia	 16,821
Dallas	 5,322
Desha	 8,751
Drew	 11,165
Garland	 73,195
Grant	 10,313
Hempstead	 10,998
Hot Spring	 19,312
Howard	 7,455
Jefferson	 50,514
Lafayette	 4,274
Lincoln	 6,893
Little River	 8,196
Logan	 12,528
Miller	 24,664
Montgomery	 5,426
Nevada	 5,767
Ouachita	 20,598
Pike	 5,874
Polk	 12,019
Scott	 6,293
Sevier	 6,771
Union	 30,494

Total:	 411,530Statewide Total: 1,685,340
As of 12/31/08



43

Arkansas
Cathy Orman
101 Court Square
Dewitt, AR  72042
870-946-4349    Fax: 870-946-4349
arcoclerkcathy@centurytel.net

Ashley
Regina Kersten
205 East Jefferson
Hamburg, AR  71646
870-853-2020    Fax: 870-853-2082
ashleycoclerk@sbcglobal.net

Baxter
Rhonda Porter
#1 East 7th, Suite 103
Mountain Home, AR  72653
870-425-3475    Fax: 870-424-5105
baxterclerk@centurytel.net

Benton
Tena O’Brien
215 East Central Avenue
Bentonville, AR  72712
479-271-1013    Fax: 479-271-1019
tobrien@co.benton.ar.us

Boone
Crystal Graddy
100 North Main, Suite 201
Harrison, AR  72601
870-741-8428    Fax: 870-741-9724
crystalbooneclerk@windstream.net

Bradley
Karen Belin
101 East Cedar
Warren, AR  71671
870-226-3464    Fax: 870-226-8404
bradleyclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Calhoun
Alma Davis
309 West Main
Hampton, AR  71744
870-798-2517    Fax: 870-798-2428
hogskinholidays@hotmail.com

Carroll
Jamie Correia
210 West Church
Berryville, AR  72616
870-423-2022    Fax: 870-423-7400
jcorreia@hbeark.com

Chicot
Pam Donaldson
108 Main St.
Lake Village, AR  71653
870-265-8000    Fax: 870-265-8006
chicotclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Clark
Rhonda Cole
401 Clay St.
Arkadelphia, AR  71923
870-246-4491    Fax: 870-246-6505
rhonda@clarkcountyarkansas.com

Clay
Patricia Poole
151 South 2nd Ave.
Piggott, AR  72454
870-598-2813    Fax: 870-598-2813
clay123@centurytel.net

Cleburne
Dana Guffey
301 West Main St
Heber Springs, AR  72543
501-362-4620    Fax: 501-362-4622
dguffey@suddenlinkmail.com

Cleveland
Sharon Gray
20 Magnolia St.
Rison, AR  71665
870-325-6521    Fax: 870-325-6144
skgray5@yahoo.com

Columbia
Sherry L. Bell
One Court Square, Suite 1
Magnolia, AR  71753
870-235-3774    Fax: 870-235-3773
countyclerk@countyofcolumbia.net

Conway
Debbie Hartman
117 South Moose
Morrilton, AR  72110
501-354-9621    Fax: 501-354-9610
dhartman@conwaycounty.org

County Clerks
of Arkansas

Voices of Arkansas



County Clerks
of Arkansas

44

Craighead
Nancy Nelms
511 Souht Main, Room 202
Jonesboro, AR  72401
870-933-4520    Fax: 870-933-4514
nancy@craigheadcounty.org

Crawford
Teresa Armer
300 Main St., Room 7
Van Buren, AR  72956
479-474-1312    Fax: 479-471-3236
tarmer@crawford-county.org

Crittenden
Ruth Trent
100 Court
Marion, AR  72364
870-739-4434    Fax: 870-739-3072
crittendenclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Cross
Peggy Jones
1016 East Languille St
Wynne, AR  72396
870-238-5735    Fax: 870-238-5739
crossclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Dallas
Susie Williams
206 West 3rd
Fordyce, AR  71742
870-352-2307    Fax: 870-352-7179
susie09co_cir@windstream.net

Desha
Beth McMahan
608 Robert S. Moore
Arkansas City, AR  71630
870-877-2323    Fax: 870-877-3413
countyclerk@deshacounty.org

Drew
Lyna Gulledge
210 South Main
Monticello, AR  71655
870-460-6260    Fax: 870-460-6246
drewclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Faulkner
Melinda Reynolds
801 Locust St.
Conway, AR  72034
501-450-4909    Fax: 501-450-4938
melinda.reynolds@faulknercounty.org

Franklin
Sharon Needham
211 West Commercial
Ozark, AR  72949
479-667-3607    Fax: 479-667-3611
franklin037@yahoo.com

Fulton
Vickie Bishop
123 South Main St.
Salem, AR  72576
870-895-3310    Fax: 870-895-3383
vickiefcclerk@centurytel.net

Garland
Tammy Lambert
501 Ouachita, Room 103
Hot Springs, AR  71901
501-622-3610    Fax: 501-624-0665
tlambert@garlandcounty.org

Grant
Carol Ewing
101 West Center, Room 106
Sheridan, AR  72150
870-942-2631    Fax: 870-942-3564
gcclerk@seark.net

Greene
Linda Heritage
320 West Court Street, Room 102
Paragould, AR  72450
870-239-6311    Fax: 870-239-6320
greeneclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Hempstead
Sandra Rodgers
400 South Washington
Hope, AR  71801
870-777-2241    Fax: 870-777-7829
bitojava@yahoo.com

Hot Spring
Sandy Boyette
210 Locust St.
Malvern, AR  72104
501-332-2291    Fax: 501-332-2221
sboyette@hotspringcounty.org



County Clerks
of Arkansas

45

Howard
Janice Huffman
421 North Main St., Room 10
Nashville, AR  71852
870-845-7502    Fax: 870-845-7505
howardclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Independence
Karen Wooldridge
192 East Main
Batesville, AR  72501
870-793-8828    Fax: 870-793-8831
kwooldridge72521@yahoo.com

Izard
Rhonda Halbrook
500 Main St
Melbourne, AR  72556
870-368-4316    Fax: 870-368-4748
izardclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Jackson
Dottie Calhoun
208 Main St
Newport, AR  72112
870-523-7420    Fax: 870-523-7406
tweetybird_72112@yahoo.com

Jefferson
Patricia Johnson
101 West Barraque
Pine Bluff, AR  71601
870-541-5322    Fax: 870-541-5324
pjohnsonajcclerk@sbcglobal.net

Johnson
Michelle Frost
215 West Main St.
Clarksville, AR  72830
479-754-3967    Fax: 479-754-2866
johnsonclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Lafayette
Regenia Morton
3rd and Spruce St.
Lewisville, AR  71845
870-921-4633    Fax: 870-921-4505
lafayetteclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Lawrence
Tina Stowers
315 West Main St
Walnut Ridge, AR  72476
870-886-1111    Fax: 870-886-1122
lawrence clerk@arkansasclerks.com

Lee
Pat Wilson
15 East Chestnut Street, Room 4
Marianna, AR  72360
870-295-7715    Fax: 870-295-7783
patriciawilson1@att.net

Lincoln
Katherine Lawson
300 South Drew St.
Star City, AR  71667
870-628-5114    Fax: 870-628-5794
lincolnclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Little River
Deanna Sivley
351 North 2nd St.
Ashdown, AR  71822
870-898-7208    Fax: 870-898-2862
littleriverclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Logan
Peggy Fitzjurls
#25 Courthouse
Paris, AR  72855
479-963-2618    Fax: 479-963-9017
countyclerkofc@centurytel.net

Lonoke
Dawn Porterfield
301 North Center St
Lonoke, AR  72176
501-676-3020    Fax: 501-676-3431
countyclerk.dawn@yahoo.com

Madison
Faron Ledbetter
201 West Main St., Suite 202
Huntsville, AR  72740
479-738-2747    Fax: 479-738-2735
madisonclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Marion
Dee Carleton
300 East Old Main
Yellville, AR  72687
870-449-6226    Fax: 870-449-4797
clerkmarioncounty@yahoo.com



County Clerks
of Arkansas

46

Miller
Ann Nicholas
400 Laurel St.
Texarkana, AR  71854
870-774-1501    Fax: 870-773-4090
millerclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Mississippi
Lib Shippen
200 West Walnut St
Blytheville, AR  72315
870-762-2411    Fax: 870-838-7784
mississippiclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Monroe
Janet Tweedle
123 Madison Street
Clarendon, AR  72029
870-747-3632    Fax: 870-747-5961
monroeclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Montgomery
Debbie Baxter
105 Hwy 270 East
Mount Ida, AR  71957
870-867-3521    Fax: 870-867-2177
montgomeryclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Nevada
Julie Oliver
215 East 2nd St.
Prescott, AR  71857
870-887-2710    Fax: 870-887-5795
julie_stockton@email.com

Newton
Donnie Davis
100 East Court St
Jasper, AR  72641
870-446-5125    Fax: 870-446-5755
newtonclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Ouachita
Britt Williford
145 Jefferson St.
Camden, AR  71701
870-837-2220    Fax: 870-837-2217
coclerk@cablelynx.com

Perry
Barbara Lovell
310 West Main St.
Perryville, AR  72126
501-889-5126    Fax: 501-889-5759
perryclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Phillips
Linda White
620 Cherry St., Suite 202
Helena, AR  72342
870-338-5505    Fax: 870-338-5509
phillipsclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Pike
Sandy Campbell
112 North Washington, Suite A
Murfreesboro, AR  71958
870-285-2743    Fax: 870-285-3900
pikeclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Poinsett
Fonda Condra
401 Market St.
Harrisburg, AR  72432
870-578-4412    Fax: 870-578-2441
arseat63@pcsii.Com

Polk
Terri Harrison
507 Church Ave
Mena, AR  71953
479-394-8123    Fax: 479-394-8115
polkcountyclerk@yahoo.com

Pope
Laura McGuire
102 West Main St., Suite 6
Russellville, AR  72801
479-968-6064    Fax: 479-967-2291
popeclerk@suddenlinkmail.com

Prairie
Janell Taylor
200 Courthouse Square, Suite 104
Des Arc, AR  72040
870-256-4434    Fax: 870-256-4434
prairieclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Pulaski
Pat O’Brien
401 West Markham St, Suite 100
Little Rock, AR  72201
501-340-8500    Fax: 501-340-8340
pobrien@pulaskiclerk.com



County Clerks
of Arkansas

47

Randolph
Janis Mock
101 East Broadway
Pocahontas, AR  72455
870-892-5822    Fax: 870-892-5829
rcoclerk@suddelinkmail.com

Saline
Freddy Burton
215 North Main
Benton, AR  72015
501-303-5630    Fax: 501-776-2412
fburton@salinecounty.org

Scott
Sandra Staggs
190 West 1st St.
Waldron, AR  72958
479-637-2642    Fax: 479-637-0124
scottcountyclerk@yahoo.com

Searcy
Wesley Smith
200 South Hwy 27
Marshall, AR  72650
870-448-3807    Fax: 870-448-5005
searcyclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Sebastian
Doris Tate
35 South 6th St., Room 102
Fort Smith, AR  72901
479-782-5065    Fax: 479-784-1567
dtate@co.sebastian.ar.us

Sevier
Sandra Dunn
115 North 3rd St., Room 102
De Queen, AR  71832
870-642-2852    Fax: 870-642-3896
sevierclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Sharp
Tommy Estes
718 Ash Flatt Dr.
Ash Flat, AR  72513
870-994-7361    Fax: 870-994-7712
sharpclerk@arkansasclerks.com

St. Francis
Elizabeth Smith
313 South Izard, Suite 2
Forrest City, AR  72335
870-261-1725    Fax: 870-630-1210
elizabethsfcclk@cablelynx.com

Stone
Donna Wilson
107 West Main, Suite D
Mountain View, AR  72560
870-269-5550    Fax: 870-269-9058
djwilson@mvtel.net

Union
Shannon Phillips
101 North Washington, Suite 102
El Dorado, AR  71730
870-864-1910    Fax: 870-864-1927
unionclerk@arkansasclerks.com

Van Buren
Ester Bass
273 Main St , Suite 2
Clinton, AR  72031
501-745-4140    Fax: 501-745-7400
vbcclerk@clintoncable.net

Washington
Karen Combs Pritchard
280 North College, Suite 300
Fayetteville, AR  72701
479-444-1711    Fax: 479-444-1894
kpritchard@co.washington.ar.us

White
Tanya Burleson
315 North Spruce St
Searcy, AR  72143
501-279-6204    Fax: 501-279-6260
whitecountyclerk@cablelynx.com

Woodruff
Becky Hicks
500 North Third St.
Augusta, AR  72006
870-347-2871    Fax: 870-347-2608
woodruffcountyclerk@hotmail.com

Yell
Sharon Barnett
101 East 5th St.
Danville, AR  72833
479-495-4850    Fax: 479-495-4875
yellclerk@arkansasclerks.com



Arkansas Secretary of State
Elections Division

State Capitol, Room 026 • Little Rock, AR 72201
501.682.1010 • 1.800.482.1127 • TDD/TTY 1.800.262.4704

www.sos.arkansas.gov




